2001-02 ‘Hiskér Men's Basketball
Nebraska Overall Team Statistics (FINAL)

All games
TEAM STATISTICS ’ NU OoPP
SCORING.......c.ovvvvenn. 1954 1980
Points per game........ 69.8 70.7
Scoring margin......... -0.9 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... ‘ 656~1668 706-1631
~ Field goal pct......... .393 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 267-729 213-610
3-point FG pct......... © .366 .349
3-pt FG made per game.. 9.5 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 375-555 355-510
Free throw pct......... .676 .696
REBOUNDS .. .......... e 998 1135
Rebounds per game...... 35.6 40.5
Rebounding margin...... -4.9 -
ASSISTS. . oo iie e, . 306 409
‘Assists per game....... 14.1 14.6
TURNOVERS . .+« v e vvevnnn .. 317 404
Turnovers per game..... ~11.3 14.4
- Turnover margin........ +3.1
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.2 1.0
STEALS. .. cvvvrneennnnenn. 203 165
Steals per game........ 7.3 ' 5.9
BLOCKS. . .\ onininenennnn. - 88 132
Blocks per game........ ' 3.1 .. 4.7
WINNING STREAK.......... . o -
Home win streak........ i -
ATTENDANCE. . ... ....vonn . 130053 . 110785
Home games-Avg/Game.... 16-8128 11-10071
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - ©1-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: o 1st 2nd oT Total
Nebraska............ oo, 938 1005 11 - 1954

Opponents..................... 915 1056 9 - 1980
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Opponent

W/L

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Team Game-by-Game (FINAL)
All games

| ~=~=TOTAL~--~|

FG-FGA

TEAM STATISTICS

| -~ ~~REBOUNDS~---~ |
Off Def Tot Avg

PF

NORTH CAROLINA A&T

WINTHROP

TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO

WOFFORD

WESTERN ILLINOIS

ORAL ROBERTS

at Creighton

SAM HOUSTON STATE
~ at Minnesota

at Pacific

SAVANNAH STATE

at Missouri

at Kansas

COLORADO

OKLAHOMA

at Texas

at Oklahoma State

IOWA STATE

TEXAS TECH

at Colorado

KANSAS STATE

MISSOURI

>wa State

at Texas A&M

KANSAS

BAYLOR

at Kansas State

vs Colorado

11/20/01
11/24/01
11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/08/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/05/02
01/08/02
01/12/02
01/16/02
01/19/02
01/23/02
01/26/02
01/30/02
02/05/02
02/09/02
02/13/02
02/16/02
02/20/02
02/24/02
02/27/02
03-02-02
03/07/02

[~ > T B - B o B - B o T~ - - - I

g
ct

[l A A - T

Nebraska

Opponents

Games played: 28
Points/game: 69.8
FG Pct: 39.3

3FG Pct: 36.6

FT Pct: 67.6

656-1668
706-1631

[ ~=3-PTRS-~|
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
453 9-21 .429
500 4-15 267
484 7-17 .412
.383  9-25 360
.448  8-21 .3B1
.346  6-17 .353
.397  9-26  .346
333 B-23 .348
490 13-22 .591
304 7-31 .226
.364 13-33 .394
377 12-27 .444
.338  3-18 .167
.444 13-24 542
246 7-30 .233
.397 15-36 (417
438 9-25 360
.391 13-30 .433
.378 10-28 .357
313 830 .267
565 12-24 (500
.386  8-23 .38
.444 14-35 400
413 8-29 .276
.394 18-37 .486
.415 13-32 406
421 4-19 .211
297 7-31 .226
.393 267-729 .366
.433 213-610 .349

FT-FTA Pct
12-15 .800
25-34 .735
14-22  .636
10~-15 .667
12-14 .857
19-27 .704
15-21 .714
18-25 .720
11-17 .647
11-14 .786
5-12  .417
1-5 .200
10-20 .500
14-21 .667
12-19 .632
5-11 .455
12-14 .857
23-38 .605
14-16 .875
11-18 .61l
35-42 .833
19-35 .543
9-12 750
22-28 .86
13-22 .591
8~10 .800
6-13 .462
9-15 .600
375-555 .676
355-510 .696

Rebounds/game: 35.6
Assists/game: 14.1

Turnovers/game: 11.3

320 678 998 35.
343 792 1135 40.

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2

Steals/game: 7.3

Blocks/game: 3.1

6 503 396 317
5 524 409 404 132 165 1980

TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
8 1 3 69 69.0
17 2 10 73 71.0
15 8 8 81 74.3
10 4 9 65 72.0
1 3 5 72 72.0
11 5 6 61 70.2
i1 2 12 70 70.1
12 3 8 70 70.1
18 3 5 72 70.3
6 0 6 52 68.5
9 7 9 66 68.3
16 3 8 53 67.0
14 4 9 57 66.2
13 3 13 75 66.9
12 5 6 51 65.8
12 3 5 66 65.8
13 2 8 63 65.6
10 1 7 86 66.8
10 2 10 80 67.5
10 4 4 61 67.2
8 4 8 99 68.7
12 1 5 71 68.8
3 2 4 79 69.2
7 2 7 82 69.8
8 0 6 87 70.4
15 6 11 75 70.6
16 4 5 58 70.1
10 4 6 60 69.8
88 203 1954 69.8
70.7



Opponent

NORTH CAROLINA A&T
WINTHROP
TEXAS~-SAN ANTONIO
WOFFORD

WESTERN ILLINOIS
ORAIL ROBERTS

at Creighton

SAM HOUSTON STATE
at Minnesota

at Pacific
SAVANNAH STATE

at Missouri

at Kansas
COLORADO
OKLAHOMA

at Texas

at Oklahoma State
IOWA STATE

TEXAS TECH

at Colorado
KANSAS STATE
MISSOURL

at Iowa State

at Texas A&M
KANSAS

BAYLOR

at Kansas State
vs Colorado

Opponent

NORTH CAROLINA A&T
WINTHROP
TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO
WOFEFORD

WESTERN ILLINOIS
ORAL ROBERTS

at Creighton

SAM HOUSTON STATE
at Minnesota

at Pacific

SAVANNAH STATE
at Missouri

at Kansas
COLORADO
OKLAHOMA

at Texas

at Oklahoma State
IOWA STATE
TEXAS TECH

at Coloradoe
KANSAS STATE
MISSQURI

at Iowa State
at Texas A&M
KANSAS

BAYLOR

at Kansas State
vs Colorado

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball

Nebraska Game-~by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (FINAL)

Date

11/20/01
11/24/01
11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/08/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/05/02
01/09/02
01/12/02
01/16/02
01/19/02
01/23/02
01/26/02
01/30/02
02/05/02
02/09/02
02/13/02
02/16/02
02/20/02
02/24/02
02/27/02
03~02-02
03/07/02

Date

11/20/01
11/24/01
11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/08/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01

12/29/01

01/02/02
01/05/02
01/09/02
01/12/02
01/16/02
01/158/02
01/23/02
01/26/02
01/30/02
02/05/02
02/09/02
02/13/02
02/16/02
02/20/02
02/24/02
02/27/02
03-02~02
03/07/02

All games

00 02

03

04

05

12

20

21

23

WL THOMAS,WI ROBINSON, COCHRAN,C BOEKER,JU FORD,KEDR MUHLEISEN CONKLIN,B SIMMS,COR BUCKENDAH

R I

[

DNP 3- 3~ 2
DNP 15- 4- 2
DNP 5- 4- 2
DNP 0- 3-0
DNP 0- 0- 1
DNP 3-1- 2
DNP 11- 1- 2
DNP 0- 3- 0
DNP 14- 2- 2
DNP 6- 0~ 1
DNP 20- 1- 3
DNP 9- 3- 2
2- 1- 0 16- 2- 0
4~ 2- 0 25- 3~ 2
5- 5- 0 10- 2~ 2
6~ 7- 0 17- 3- 4
0- 1- 0 22~ 6~ 3
3- 4~ 0 18- 6- 2
6- 3- 0 13- 2-5
7- 4- 0  5- 2- 2
8- 5- 0 14- 3- 5
12-11- 2 20~ 5~ 6
9- 1-0 7- 3- 7
- 3-1 2-3-1
2- 1- 0 22- 6- 6
0-1-0 7-7-2
2-2-1  9- 3- 4
3- 9= 0 4~ 4-2
25 32

BOHAC,ADA CLEMMONS,

DNP 16~ 8~ 1
DNP 5~ 5- 1
0~ 0-1 14- 2- 4
0-0-0 8- 9- 6
0-1-0 4- 8- 8
DNP 6- 4- 3
DNP 2- 3-1
DNP 19-10- 1
DNP 10- 4- 3
g~ 0~ ¢ 6~ 4~ 4
0- 0-0 9- 8- 5
DNP 8- 7~ 2
0- 0- 0 16- 4~ 2
DNP 11- 4~ 4
0- 0~ 1 8- 6- 4
DNP 0- 3~ 2
DNP 1- 0-0
DNP 18-10- 0
DNP 13- B- 4
0- 0-0 2- 4~ 3
0- 0- 0 14- 1~ 2
DNP 4~ 4- 2
DNP 10- 4- 2
0- 0- 0 23- 6~ 2
DNP 7- 3- 4
DNP 7- 3~ 2
DNP 2- 2-0
DNP 4- 6- 4

14~

15-
10~
14-
5
22-
27~
13-
22~

[y
!

2-

AW T WWRLRUOPLURPRBENWNDWWNWNDND O W
| A S S R R S 2 R A T e N I 2 R s B Y |

33

B O WU ONWURNNMNMRPRPRNNNDHEWERERPL,NNMNDNDNDDERE WR O W

DNP
DNP
2- 0-
0- 0-
0~ 0~
DNP
DNP
DNP
0- 1-
2~ 2~
0- 1-
DNP
0~ 0-
DNP
0- 1-
DNP
0~ 2~
DNP
DNP
0- 1-
2- 0-
0- 3-
DNP
0- 1-
DNP
0- 0-
DNP
DNP

40

44

QH R OO0 O QKR M

MCCARTY,M HEIMOS,DA TUREK,JCH

DNP
DNP

0-

0-

4~ 1~
2~ 1-
0~ 0-
DNP
0- 1-
2- 1~

OO0 DO OOHOOOOO

OO0 00O o

4- 7~
9~ 3~

A-10-
=10

0- 9-
6- 9~
8- 4~
2- 8-
3- 7-
0~ 3~
4- 0-
g- 3-
6-10-
10~ 3~
T 7=
DNP
DNP
5~ 7~
7-12~
7- 9-
20- 8-
7-11-

P NMOOOKH OOONKKFEFOOODOOOOO

OO W Ww

16~

11~
13-
21~

8-
13-
15~
13-
15~

[
13-

N

NN TWOONRP WSRO NNNLNDOGS TN

18-
9~
11-
18-
13-
6
6~
-
0~
7-
5.
6-
0-
g-
14-
12~
9-
6-
6-
8-
15-
12-
20~
15-
14-
8-
6~
0~

7-
5-
6=
™
5

11~
1-
5
D
0-
3
4-
2-
0~
A4-
4=
2.
4-
3
2-
4-
1-
2-
3-
3-
4-
3~
2-

ONNRPPRPOORPRNORPRFFPFPONKKFORROOOORREORFRWN

CONOOPRPOORPOOCOOCONCOODOROFMOORRERF

OFRP OO0 OQCOONPFOOFOWNOREOOOWOROO



Opponent

Nebraska Game-by-Game Highs

2001~-02 Husker Men's Basketball

All games

POINTS

(FINAL)

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

.I'H CAROLINA AE&T

WINTHROP

TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO

WOFFORD
WESTERN ILLINOIS

ORAL ROBERTS
at Creighton

SAM HOUSTON STATE

at Minnesota

at Pacific

SAVANNAH STATE

at Missouri

at Kansas

COLORADO

OKLAHOMA

at Texas

at Oklahoma State

IOWA STATE

TEXAS TECH

at Coloradoe

KANSAS STATE

MISSCURI
at Iowa State

11/20/01

11/24/01
11/28/01

12/02/01
02/05/01

12/08/01
12/12/01

12/15/01

12/22/01

12/29/01
01/02/02
01/05/02
01/09/02
01/12/02
01/16/02
01/19/02
01/23/02
01/26/02

01/30/02
02/05/02

02/09/02

02/13/02
02/16/02

73-65

81-63

65-46
72-53

61~55
70-76

70-74

72-81

52~75

66-47

53-60

57-96

75-67

51-78

66-77

63-70

86-84

80-69
61-84

99-82

71-87
79-85

WO

18~CONKLIN, Bria

15-ROBINSON, Joh
COCHRAN, Cary
16-MUHLEISEN, Ja

18~CONKLIN, Bria
19-MUHLEISEN, Ja

19-COCHRAN, Cary
20-COCHRAN, Cary

20-COCHRAN, Cary

14-ROBINSON, Joh

14~-MUBLEISEN, Ja
20~ROBINSON, Joh

12~-COCHRAN, Cary

16-CLEMMONS, Bre

ROBINSON, Joh
25-ROBINSON, Joh
14~CONKLIN, Bria
19-COCHRAN, Cary

22-ROBINSON, Joh

18~ROBINSON, Joh
CLEMMONS, Bre

19-COCHRAN, Cary
13-MUHLEISEN, Ja

21-MUHLEISEN, Ja

20~ROBINSON, Joh
20-CONKLIN, Bria

8-CLEMMONS, Bre

5-CONKLIN, Bria
CLEMMONS, Bre
8-TUREK, John

9-CLEMMONS, Bre
8-BUCKENDAHL, R
CLEMMONS, Bre

11~CONKLIN, Bria

5~BUCKENDAHL, R
TUREK, John

10-CLEMMONS, Bre

4-BUCKENDAHL, R

MUHLEISEN, Ja

CLEMMONS, Bre

10-TUREK, John

9~TUREK, John

9-TUREK, John

6-MUHLEISEN, Ja

8-TUREK, John

7-TUREX, John

T-THOMAS, Wilso

6-MUHLEISEN, Ja

ROBINSON, Joh
10-CLEMMONS, Bre

10-TUREK, John
5~COCHRAN, Cary

7-TUREK, John

11-THOMAS, Wilso
5-MUHLEISEN, Ja

8-MUHLEISEN, Ja

3-CONKLIN, Bria
MUHLEISEN, Ja
5-MUHLEISEN, Ja

6-CLEMMONS, Bre
8-CLEMMONS, Bre

3-CLEMMONS, Bre
5~-MUHLEISEN, Ja

4-MUHLEISEN, Ja

5~-MUHLEISEN, Ja

4-CLEMMONS, Bre

5-CLEMMONS, Bre
3-BUCKENDAHL, R
COCHRAN, Cary

2-MUHLEISEN, Ja
CLEMMONS, Bre
4-CLEMMONS, Bre
MUHLEISEN, Ja

4-CLEMMONS, Bre

4-MUHLEISEN, Ja
ROBINSON, Joh
3-MUHLEISEN, Ja
ROBINSON, Joh
4-MUHLEISEN, Ja

5~ROBINSON, Joh
3~CLEMMONS, Bre

5-ROBINSON, Joh
MUHLEISEN, Ja
COCHRAN, Cary
6-ROBINSON, Joh
8-MUHLEISEN, Ja

1~TUREK, John
CLEMMONS, Bre
COCHRAN, Cary

3-MUHLEISEN, Ja

2~CLEMMONS, Bre
SIMMS, Corey
4-CLEMMONS, Bre
1-MUHLEISEN, Ja
BUCKENDAHL, R
TUREK, John
CLEMMONS, Bre
COCHRAN, Cary
2-CLEMMONS, Bre
4-CLEMMONS, Bre

2-COCHRAN, Cary
CONKLIN, Bria
2-ROBINSON, Joh
CLEMMONS, Bre

2-COCHRAN, Cary
BUCKENDAHL, R
3~CLEMMONS, Bre
2-ROBINSON, Joh
MUHLEISEN, Ja
CLEMMONS, Bre
4-CLEMMONS, Bre

3-CLEMMONS, Bre

3~CONKLIN, Bria

2-MUHLEISEN, Ja
ROBINSON, Joh
3-ROBINSON, Joh

2~COCHRAN, Cary
ROBINSON, Joh
CONKLIN, Bria
4-CLEMMONS, Bre
1-BOEKER, Justi
MUHLEISEN, Ja
CLEMMONS, Bre
TUREK, John
2-CONKLIN, Bria
COCHRAN, Cary

4-ROBINSON, dJoh
2-ROBINSON, Joh

1-HEIMOS, Dan

1-BUCKENDAHL, R
TUREK, John
3-8IMMS, Corey

2-CONKLIN, Bria
1-CLEMMONS, Bre
CONKLIN, Bria
BUCKENDAHL, R

2-CLEMMONS, Bre

1-TUREX, John
HEIMOS, Dan

3-TUREK, John

1-TUREK, John
HEIMOS, Dan
BUCKENDAHL, R

None

3-TUREK, John

2-TUREK, John

2-BUCKENDAHL, R

2-TUREK, John

2-TUREK, John

HEIMOS, Dan

2-MUHLEISEN, Ja

2-TUREK, John

1-TUREK, Jechn

2-TUREK, John

3-TUREK, John

3-CONKLIN, Bria

1-HEIMOS, Dan
1-CONKLIN, Bria
SIMMS, Corey



Opponent

All games

POINTS

REBOUNDS

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Game-by-Game Highs (FINAL)

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

at Texas A&M

KANSAS

BAYLOR
at Kansas State

vs Colorado

02/20/02

02/24/02

02/27/02
03-02-02

03/07/02

87-88

75-55
58-67

60~67

23-CLEMMONS, Bre

22-ROBINSON, Joh
COCHRAN, Cary

27-COCHRAN, Cary

20-TUREK, John

22~COCHRAN, Cary

7-TUREK, John

12-TUREK, John

9~TUREK, John
9-COCHRAN, Cary

11-TUREK, John

6-MUHLEISEN, Ja

6-ROBINSON, Joh

4~MUHLEISEN, Ja
6-COCHRAN, Cary

4-CLEMMONS, Bre
COCHRAN, Cary

3-CLEMMONS, Bre

3-ROBINSON, Joh

3-CLEMMONS, Bre
2-MUHLEISEN, Ja
COCHRAN, Cary
2-CLEMMONS, Bre
MUHLEISEN, Ja

1-ROBINSON, Joh
CONKLIN, Bria

None

5-TUREK, John
2-HEIMOS, Dan

TUREK, John
3-TUREK, John



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Category Leaders (FINAL)

FG PERCENTAGE ¥FG ATT Pct
LTEKER, Justin. .. ... 3 5 . 600
SOOMAS, Wilson.. ..., 25 59 424
FORD, Kedrick....... 11 26 .423
COCHRAN, Cary....... 116 277 .419
BUCKENDAHL, Ross.... 20 48 . 417
MUHLEISEN, Jake..... 115 279 412
CONKLIN, Brian...... 83 208 .399
HEIMOS, Dan......... 13 33 .394
TUREK, John......... 61 156 .391
SIMMS, Corey........ 29 79 .367
CLEMMONS, Brennon. .. 76 208 .365
ROBINSON, John...... 102 282 .362

CONKLIN, Brian...... 65 150 433
COCHRAN, Cary....... 89 207 430
SIMMS, Corey........ 4 10 .400
CLEMMONS, Brennon. .. 22 64 .344
ROBINSON, John...... 50 160 .313
MUHLEISEN, Jake..... 35 124 .282

BUCKENDAHL, Ross.... 2
BOHAC, Adam......... 0
McCARTY, Marques.... 0 1 .000
FORD, Kedrick....... 0

FT PERCENTAGE FT ATT Pct
COCHRAN, Cary....... 71 77 .922
CONKLIN, Brian...... 23 27 . 852
FORD, Kedrick....... 6 8 .750
MUHLEISEN, Jake..... 63 89 .708
ROBINSON, John...... 43 62 . 694
CLEMMONS, Brennon. .. 73 106 . 689
BUCKENDAHL, Ross.... 10 15 .667
SIMMS, Corey........ 40 65 .615
THOMAS, Wilson...... 24 A2 571
TUREK, John......... 18 50 .380
McCARTY, Marques. ... 3 8 .375
BOEKER, Justin...... (6] 6 . 000
POINTS G Pts Pts/G
COCHRAN, Cary....... 28 392 14.0
MUHLEISEN, Jake..... 28 328 11.7
ROBINSON, John...... 28 297 10.6
CONKLIN, Brian...... 28 254 9.1
CLEMMONS, Brennon... 28 247 8.8
TUREK, John......... 26 141 5.4
SIMMS, Corey........ 28 102 3.6
THOMAS, Wilson...... 16 74 4.6
BUCKENDAHIL, Ross.... 27 52 1.9
Fr7D, Kedrick....... 15 28 1.9
1 08, Dan......... 22 26 1.2
McCARTY, Marques.... 10 7 0.7

All games

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

ROBINSON, John......
MUHLEISEN, Jake.....
COCHRAN, Cary.......
CLEMMONS, Brennon...
CONKLIN, Brian......

FIELD GOALS MADE

COCHRAN, Cary.......
MUHLEISEN, Jake.....
ROBINSON, Jochn......
CONKLIN, Brian......
CLEMMONS, Brennon...

3-POINT FG ATTEMPTS

COCHRAN, Cary.......
ROBINSON, John......
CONKLIN, Brian......
MUHLEISEN, Jake.....
CLEMMONS, Brennon...

3—-POINT FGS MADE

COCHRAN, Cary.......
CONKLIN, Brian......
ROBINSON, John......
MUHLEISEN, Jake.....
CLEMMONS, Brennon. ..

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

CLEMMONS, Brennon. ..
MUHLEISEN, Jake.....
COCHRAN, Cary.......
SIMMS, Corey........
ROBINSON, John......

FREE THROWS MADE

COCHRAN, Cary.......
MUHLEISEN, Jake.....
ROBINSON, John......
CONKLIN, Brian......
CLEMMONS, Brennon. ..

POINTS AVERAGE

COCHRAN, Cary.......
MUHLEISEN, Jake.....
ROBINSON, John......

CONKLIN, Brian......

CLEMMONS, Brennon...

THOMAS, Wilson......
SIMMS, Corey........
BUCKENDAHL, Ross....
FORD, Kedrick.......
HEIMOS, Dan.........
McCARTY, Marques. ...

G Attt
28 282
28 2789
28 277
28 208
28 208

G Made
28 1lle
28 115
28 102
28 83
28 76

G Att
28 207
28 160
28 150
28 124
28 64

G Made
28 89
28 65
28 50
28 35
28 22

G Att
28 106
28 89
28 77
28 65
28 62

G Made
28 71
28 63
28 43
28 23
28 73

G Pts
28 392
28 328
28 297
28 254
28 247
26 141
16 74
28 102
27 52
15 28
22 26
10 7

ORrBE R WU

NN OO ORGSO



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Category Leaders (FINAL)

REBOUNDS G Reb Reb/G
TUREK, John......... 26 162 6.2
CLEMMONS, Brennon... 28 140 5.0
MUHLEISEN, Jake..... 28 98 3.5
CONKLIN, Brian...... 28 97 3.5
COCHRAN, Cary....... 28 93 3.3
REBOUND AVERAGE G Reb Avg/G
TUREK, John......... 26 162 6.2
CLEMMONS, Brennon... 28 140 5.0
THOMAS, Wilson...... 16 60 3.8
MUHLEISEN, Jake..... 28 98 3.5
CONKLIN, Brian...... 28 97 3.5
OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. avg/G
TOREK, John......... 26 70 2.7
CLEMMONS, Brennon... 28 43 1.5
THOMAS, Wilson...... 16 33 2.1
CONKLIN, Brian...... 28 27 1.0
BUCKENDAHIL, Ross.... 27 26 1.0
DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
CLEMMONS, Brennon... 28 97 3.5
TUREK, John......... 26 92 3.5
COCHRAN, Cary....... 28 84 3.0
ROBINSON, John...... 28 77 2.8
MUHLEISEN, Jake..... 28 75 2.7
FOULS G No Per/G
TUREK, John......... 26 71 2.7
MUHLEISEN, Jake..... 28 65 2.3
CONKLIN, Brian...... 28 59 2.1
CLEMMONS, Brennon... 28 53 1.9
COCHRAN, Cary....... 28 50 1.8
FOULOUTS G No.

TUREK, John......... 26 4

HEIMOS, Dan......... 22 1

THOMAS, Wilson...... 16 1

MUHLEISEN, Jake..... 28 1

CONKLIN, Brian...... 28 1

All games

ASSISTS G No. A/G
MUHLEISEN, Jake..... 28 105 3.8
CLEMMONS, Brennon... 28 76 2.7
ROBINSON, John...... 28 72 2.6
COCHRAN, Cary....... 28 62 2.2
CONKLIN, Brian...... 28 24 0.9
STEALS G No S/G
CLEMMONS, Brennon... 28 48 1.7
ROBINSON, John...... 28 34 1.2
COCHRAN, Cary....... 28 28 1.0
MUHLEISEN, Jake..... 28 28 1.0
CONKLIN, Brian...... 28 14 0.5
TUREK, John......... 26 14 0.5
BLOCKED SHOTS G No Blk/G
TUREK, John......... 26 39 1.5
CONKLIN, Brian...... 28 10 0.4
HEIMOS, Dan......... 22 10 0.5
BUCKENDAHL, Ross.... 27 8 0.3
SITMMS, Corey........ 28 6 0.2
MINUTES G No. Min/G
MUHLEISEN, Jake..... 28 821 29.3
COCHRAN, Cary....... 28 785 28.0
CONKLIN, Brian...... 28 709 25.3
ROBINSON, John...... 28 653 23.3
CLEMMONS, Brennon... 28 599 21.4
TURNOVERS G No. TO/G
CLEMMONS, Brennon... 28 69 2.5
MUHLEISEN, Jake..... 28 51 1.8
ROBINSON, John...... 28 44 1.6
COCHRAN, Cary....... 28 35 1.3
CONKLIN, Brian...... 28 27 1.0



Opponent

Score

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Opponent Game-by-Game (FINAL)
All games

|---TOTAL---|

W/L FG-FGA

OPPONENT STATISTICS

| ~~3~PTRS--|
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

| ~~~-REBOUNDS -~~~ |

NORTH CAROLINA A&T
WINTHROP
TEXAS~SAN ANTONIO
WOFFORD
WESTERN ILLINOIS
ORAL ROBERTS
at Creighton
SAM HOUSTON STATE
at Minnesota
at Pacific
SAVANNAH STATE
at Missouri
at Kansas
COLORADO
OKLAHOMA
at Texas
at Oklahoma State
IOWA STATE
TEXAS TECH
at Colorado
KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

>wa State
at Texas A&M
KANSAS
BAYLOR
at Kansas State

vs Colorado

11/20/01
11/24/01
11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/08/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/05/02
01/09/02
01/12/02
01/16/02
01/19/02
01/23/02
01/26/02
01/30/02
02/05/02
02/09/02
02/13/02
02/16/02
02/20/02
02/24/02
02/27/02
03-02-02
03/07/02

[l 2 - T = B > T = B - B o e B - - - T

=
o
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Opponents

Nebraska

Games played: 28
Points/game: 70.7
FG Pct: 43.3

3FG Pct: 34.9

FT Pct: 69.6

706-1631
656-1668

.356 11-27 .407
.446  4-23 174
.328 10-35 .286
.353 5-18 .278
.333 5-27 .185
.333  5-21 .238
.531 8-18 .444
.404 10-27 .370
.483 9-25 .360
.511  7-18 .389
.294 10-28 .357
.373 B-20 .400
.493 9-18 .500
.407 9-26 .346
.500 8-20 .400
.456 7-19 .368
.400 6-18 .333
.491  4-17 .235
.418  2-15 .133
.500 11-25 .440
.475 14-24 .583
.531 13-29 .448
.604  4-11 .364
.441 8-25 .320
.485  5-12  .417
.323 9~-29 .310
426  5~17 .294
.418 7~18 .38%
.433 213-610 .349
.393 267-729 .366

FT-FTA Pct
4-8 500
11-15 .733
13-20 .650
5-10 .500
6-7 .857
12-17 .706
16-23 .696
18-28 .643
14-21 .667
20-22  .909
7-11  .636
14-20 .700
15-27 .556
10-19 .526
8-10 .800
18-26 692
16-23 .696
24-31 .774
11-15 .733
13-17 .765
12-17 .706
6-10 .600
17-22  .773
12-20 .600
17-24 .708
6~7 .857
16-22 .727
14-18 778
355-510 .696
375-555 .676

Rebounds/game: 40.5

Assists/game: 14.6

Turnovers/game: 14.4

Off bef Tot Avg PF A TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
12 26 38 38.0 16 14 10 2 1 57 57
12 19 31 34.5 27 14 20 4 8 65 61
12 23 35 34.7 21 9 15 3 8 63 61

9 22 31 33.8 15 9 14 4 4 46 57
12 20 32 33.4 12 12 8 2 6 53 56
16 25 41 34.7 21 10 13 7 7 55 56
15 27 42 35.7 19 12 19 2 4 76 59
11 35 46 37.0 22 15 13 8 7 74 6l
14 19 33 36.6 19 18 11 3 11 81 63

7 32 3936.8 15 17 13 1 3 75 64

g 27 36 36.7 14 11 16 5 3 47 62
10 29 39 36.9 10 15 15 6 10 60 62
20 38 58 38.5 18 26 16 & 9 96 65
l6 28 44 38,9 25 15 18 4 6 67 65
11 33 44 39.3 21 18 15 8 10 78 66
14 28 42 39.4 15 13 11 6 8 77 66
22 23 45 39.8 16 13 16 4 8 70 67

9 32 41 39.8 29 9 15 1 6 B4 68
i8 31 49 40.3 18 11 20 8 6 69 68
14 40 54 41.0 16 23 16 7 6 84 68
10 19 29 40.4 29 12 13 3 1 82 69
11 27 38 40.3 26 15 15 5 7 87 70

6 31 37 40.2 16 17 8 5 1 85 70
14 27 41 40.2 22 18 17 3 3 72 71
11 38 49 40.6 18 20 9 10 5 88 71
12 2% 41 40.6 11 g 18 4 6 55 71
10 25 35 40.4 16 16 11 2 5 67 70

6 39 45 40.5 17 17 18 6 67 70

343 792 1135 40.5 524 409 404 132 165 1980 70.

320 678 998 35.6 503 396 317 88 203 1954 69.

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 5.9

Blocks/game: 4.7



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska High/Low Analysis (FINAL)
All games

Nebraska - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS. .ttt i ii e iie e e 27 COCHRAN, Cary vs Baylor (02/27/02)
25 ROBINSON, John vs Colorado (01/12/02)
23 CLEMMONS, Brennon at Texas A&M (02/20/02)
22 COCHRAN, Cary vs Colorado (03/07/02)
22 ROBINSON, John vs Kansas (02/24/02)
22 COCHRAN, Cary vs Kansas (02/24/02)
22 ROBINSON, John at Oklahoma State (01/23/02)
PIELD GOALS MADE............. 9 COCHRAN, Cary vs Baylor (02/27/02)
8 TUREK, John at Kansas State (03-02-02)
8 ROBINSON, John vs Colorado (01/12/02)
FIELD GOAL ATT............... 21 ROBINSON, John vs Kansas (02/24/02)
19 COCHRAN, Cary vs Baylor (02/27/02)
FG PCT (min 5 made).......... .B33 ( 5-6 ) COCHRAN, Cary vs Kansas State {(02/09/02)
750 ( 6-8 ) CLEMMONS, Brennon vs Texas—-San Antonio (11/28/01)

3 PTFGMADE. . ........0c0oouv. 8 COCHRAN, Cary vs Baylor (02/27/02)

6 COCHRAN, Cary vs Colorado (03/07/02)
6 ROBINSON, John vs Kansas (02/24/02)
6 COCHRAN, Cary vs Kansas (02/24/02)
6 CONKLIN, Brian at Iowa State (02/16/02)
6 ROBINSON, John vs Savannah State (01/02/02)
3 PT PG ATTEMPTS............. 13 COCHRAN, Cary vs Baylor (02/27/02)
12 COCHRAN, Cary vs Kansas (02/24/02)
12 COCHRAN, Cary vs Texas Tech (01/30/02)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000 ( 3-3 ) CLEMMONS, Brennon vs Colorado (01/12/02)
' 800 ( 4-5 ) COCHRAN, Cary vs Kansas State (02/098/02)
FREE THROWS MADE............. 13 CLEMMONS, Brennon vs Iowa State (01/26/02)
11 MUHLEISEN, Jake vs Kansas State (02/09/02)
11 COCHRAN, Cary vs Oral Roberts (12/08/01)
FREE THROW ATT............... 18 CLEMMONS, Brennon vs Iowa State (01/26/02)
14 THOMAS, Wilson vs Missouri (02/13/02)
FPT PCT (min 3 made).......... 1.000 (11-11) MUHLEISEN, Jake vs Kansas State (02/09/02)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) COCHRAN, Cary vs Winthrop (11/24/01)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) COCHRAN, Cary vs Sam Houston State (12/15/01)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) COCHRAN, Cary vs Kansas (02/24/02)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) THOMAS, Wilson vs Texas Tech (01/30/02)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) MUHLEISEN, Jake vs Texas Tech (01/30/02)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) ROBINSON, John vs Texas Tech (01/30/02)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) ROBINSON, John at Oklahoma State (01/23/02)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) COCHRAN, Cary at Oklahoma State (01/23/02)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) COCHRAN, Cary vs Colorado (01/12/02)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) CLEMMONS, Brennon at Pacific (12/29/01)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) BUCKENDAHL, Ross vs Texas-San Antonio (11/28/01)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) ROBINSON, John vs Winthrop (11/24/01)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) MUHLEISEN, Jake at Oklahoma State (01/23/02)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) CLEMMONS, Brennon vs Sam Houston State (12/15/01)
- 1.000 ( 3-3 ) COCHRAN, Cary vs North Carolina A&T (11/20/01)
REBOUNDS . ......'oviiiinnnnnn.. 12 TUREK, John vs Kansas (02/24/02)
11 TUREK, John vs Colorado (03/07/02)
11 THOMAS, Wilson vs Missouri (02/13/02)
11 CONKLIN, Brian vs Oral Roberts (12/08/01)
ASSIS TS . .t e 8 MUHLEISEN, Jake at Iowa State (02/16/02)
8 CLEMMONS, Brennon vs Western Illinois (02/05/01)

8 MUHLEISEN, Jake vs North Carolina A&T (11/20/01)



STEALS.......

BLOCKED SHOTS

U U UtW TN WWWWWWOUT S &R

HUBLNSUN, uONnNn

VS M1ISSOUXl (UL/Lo/uUl)

CLEMMONS, Brennon vs Texas Tech (01/30/02)
CLEMMONS, Brennon at Kansas (01/09/02)
CLEMMONS, Brennon at Creighton (12/12/01)
CLEMMONS, Brennon vs Wofford (12/02/01)

TUREK, John vs
TUREK, John vs
CONKLIN, Brian
TUREK, John at
TUREK, John vs
TUREK, John vs

Baylor (02/27/02)

Colorado (03/07/02)

vs Kansas State (02/09/02)
Colorado (02/05/02)

Savannah State (01/02/02)
Sam Houston State (12/15/01)

SIMMS, Corey vs Texas-San Antonio (11/28/01)

ROBINSON, John

vs Baylor (02/27/02)

CLEMMONS, Brennon at Minnesota (12/22/01)
MUHLEISEN, Jake vs Texas-San Antonio (11/28/01)
CLEMMONS, Brennon vs Winthrop (11/24/01)

TUREK, John vs
HEIMOS, Dan at
CONKLIN, Brian
TUREK, John vs
THOMAS, Wilson
TUREK, John at
TUREK, John vs

Colorado (03/07/02)

Iowa State (02/16/02)

vs Iowa State (01/26/02)
Iowa State (01/26/02)

at Texas (01/19/02)
Minnesota (12/22/01)

Sam Houston State (12/15/01)

MUHLEISEN, Jake vs Sam Houston State (12/15/01)



Opponent

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL)
All games

#00 THOMAS, Wilson

| ~==POTAL-~~| |-==3-PTS~~-|
GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA DPct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

| —--~REBOUNDS -~~~ |

at Kansas
COLORADO
OKLAHOMA

at Texas

at Oklahoma State
IOWA STATE
TEXAS TECH

at Colorado
KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at Iowa State
at Texas A&M
KANSAS

BAYLOR

at Kansas State

vs Colorado

Totals..............

Games played: 16
Points/game: 4.6
FG Pect: 42.4
FT Pct: B57.1

01/09/02
01/12/02
01/16/02
01/19/02
01/23/02
01/26/02
01/30/02
02/05/02
02/09/02
02/13/02
02/16/02
02/20/02
02/24/02
02/27/02
03-02-02
03/07/02

11 1-3 333 0-0 060 0-0 000 1 o] 1 1.0

14 2- 667 0-0 .000  0-0 oo 0 2 2 1.5

14 2-3 667 0-0 000 1-3 333 4 1 5 2.7

21 3-5 600 0-0 000 0-0 000 5 2 7 3.8

11 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 O 1 1 3.2

16 i-2 .500  0-0 .000  1-5 200 2 2 4 3.3

16 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 3 © 3 3.3

i8 3-8 .375  0-0 .000  1-2 .500 4 0 4 3.4

24 3-3  1.000 0-0 L0000  2-4 500 0 5 5 3.6

¥ 36 2-9 222 0-0 .000 B8-14 .571 6 5 11 4.3
* 25 4-5 .800 0-0 .000  1-2 500 0 1 1 4.0
17 1-2 .500 0-0 .000  3-4 L7501 2 3 3.9
15 0-1 L0060 0-0 L0000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 3.7

13 0-1 .000  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.5

8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 2 0 2 3.4

27 1-7 .143 0-0 .000  1-2 .500 4 5 9 3.8

3 286 25-59 .424 0-0 .000 24-42 .571 33 27 60 3.8

Rebounds/game: 3.8
Assists/game: 0.3
Turnovers/game: 0.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.3
Steals/game: 0.3
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Opponent

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball

| ==~TOTAL-~~ |

FG-FGA

All games

Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL)

#02 ROBINSON, John

} ~~~~REBOUNDS =~~~ |
Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

A

TO Blk Stl

NORTH CAROLINA A&T
WINTHROP
TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO
WOFFORD
WESTERN ILLINOIS
ORAL ROBERTS
at Creighton
SAM HOUSTON STATE
at Minnesota
at Pacific
SAVANNAH STATE
at Missouri
at Kansas
COLORADO
OKLAHOMA
at Texas
at Oklahoma State
IOWA STATE
TEXAS TECH
at Colorado

\S STATE
MIsSOURI
at Iowa State
at Texas A&M
KANSAS
BAYLOR
at Kansas State

vs Colorado

Totals...............

Games played: 28
Points/game: 10.6
FG Pct: 36.2

3FG Pct: 31.3

FT Pct: 69.4

11/20/01
11/24/01
11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/08/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/05/02
01/09/02
01/12/02
01/16/02
01/19/02
01/23/02
01/26/02
01/30/02
02/05/02
02/09/02
02/13/02
02/16/02
02/20/02
02/24/02
02/217/02
03-02-02
03/07/02

0-5
0-3
1-4
4-7
0-2
4-7
2-6
7-12
3-10
7-11
8-12
4-12
6-17
7-13
6-17
4-12
2-11
3-10
7-17
3-11
1-5
7-21
3-13
4-14
1-12

102-282

j-=-3-PTS-~-|
Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct FT-FTA Pct
.250 1-3 .333  0-0 .000
.625 1-3 .333  4-4 1.000
.333 0-2 .000 1-3 .333
.000  0-3 L0600 0-0 .000
.000  0-2 .000  0-0 .000
.250 1-3 .333  0-0 .000
. 571 3-4 .750  0-0 .000
.000  0-1 L0006 0-0 .000
571 4-6 .667  2-2 1.000
.333  1-5 .200 i-2 .500
.583 6-10 .600 0-0 .000
.300  2-5 .400  1-4 .250
.636  2-4 .500 0-1 .000
.667  3-5 .600 6-7  .857
.333 2-7 .286  0-0 .000
.353 4-11 .364 1-2 .500
.538 4-8 .500  4-4 1.000
.353 3-7 .42%  3-5 .600
.333  1-5 .200  4-4 1.000
.182  1-8 .125  0-0 .000
.300 2-8 .250 6-8 .750
.412  2-9 .222 4-6 . 667
.273  0-7 .000  1-2 .500
L2000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000
.333 6-11 .545  2-3 .667
L2317 1-9 111 0-0 .000
.286 0-6 000  1-3 .333
.083  0-5 000 2-2 1.000
.362 50-160 .313 43-62 .69%4

Rebounds/game: 3.0
Assists/game: 2.6

Turnovers/game: 1.6

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 1.2
Blocks/game: 0.0

0o 3 3 3.0
1 3 4 3.5
1 3 4 3.7
0 3 3 3.5
0 0 0 2.8
o 1 1 2.5
0 1 1 2.3
0 3 3 2.4
0 2 2 2.3
0 0 0 2.1
o 1 1 2.0
o 3 3 2.1
11 2 2.1
1 2 3 2.1
0 2 2 2.1
1 2 3 2.2
0 6 6 2.4
1 5 6 2.6
0 2 2 2.6
1 1 2 2.6
0 3 3 2.6
0 5 5 2.7
o 3 3 2.7
0 3 3 2.7
0 6 6 2.8
o 7 7 3.0
0 3 3 3.0
1 3 4 3.0
B 77 85 3.0
1.6
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Opponent

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball

| ---TOTAL-~-|

FG-FGA

All games

#03 COCHRAN, Cary

Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL)

} -~ ~~REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

TO Blk Stl

NORTH CAROLINA ALT
WINTHROP
TEXAS~SAN ANTONIOC
WOFFORD

WESTERN ILLINOIS
ORAL ROBERTS

at Creighton

SAM HOUSTON STATE
at Minnesota

at Pacific
SAVANNAH STATE

at Missouri

at Kansas
COLORADO
OKLAHOMA

at Texas

at Oklahoma State
IOWA STATE

TEXAS TECH

at Colorado
KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at Towa State

at Texas A&M
KANSAS

BAYLOR

at Kansas State

vs Colorado

Games played: 28
Points/game: 14.0
FG Pct: 41.9
3FG Pct: 43.0
FT Pct: 92.2

11/20/01
11/24/01
11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/08/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/05/02
01/09/02
01/12/02
01/16/02
01/19/02
01/23/02
01/26/02
01/30/02
02/05/02
02/08/02
02/13/02
02/16/02
02/20/02
02/24/02
02/27/02
03-02~02
03/07/02

3-8
4-8
3-9
5-12
6-12
3-8
4~15
5-10
4-7
4-9
4-10
4-11
0~3
3-4
2-15
5-10
2-4
4-10
6-14
3-9
5-6
4-8
4-10
2-9
6~12
9-19
5-9
7-16

116-277

|---3-PT5~~-}
Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct FT-FTA Pct
375 3-5 .600  3-3 1.000
500 1-3 .333 6-6 1.000
333  2-6 333 6-7 .857
417 4-9 444 1-2 .500
L5060 2-7 .286  0-0 .000
.375 2-5 .400 11-1i2 6817
267 3-10 .300 9-10 .900
.500  5-9 .556 5-5 1.000
.571 3-5 .600  0-0 .000
.444 2-7 .286 0-0 .000
.400 3-8 .333 1-1 1.000
.364 4-10 .400  0-0 .000
.000 0-2 .000 0~0 .000
.750 3-4 .750  4-4 1,000
.133 1-10 .100 0-0 .000
.500 5-8 .625  4-5 .800
L5000 1-3 .333  4-4 1.000
.400 4-10 .400  2-2 1.000
.428  5-12 .417  2-2 1.000
.333 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000
.833 4-5 .806  1-1 1.000
.500  2-5 .400 0-0 .000
.400 4-9 .444 2-2 1.000
.222 1-7 .143  0-0 .000
.500 6-12 .500 4-4 1.000
474 8-13 .615 1-1 1.000
.556  2-4 L5000 1-2 .500
.438 6-11 .545 2-2 1.000
.419 89-207 .430 71-77 .922

Rebounds/game: 3.3
Assists/game: 2.2

Turnovers/game: 1.3

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 1.0
Blocks/game: 0.0
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Opponent

2001~02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL)
All games

#04 BOEKER, Justin

| -==TOTAL==~] [===3~PTS==~] | ~~~~REBOUNDS -~~~ |

GS Min FG-FGA Pet 3FG-FGA  Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

A

TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO
WOFFORD

WESTERN ILLINOIS
at Minnesota

at Pacific
SAVANNAH STATE

at Kansas
OKLAHOMA

at Oklahoma State
at Colorado
KANSAS STATE
MISSQOURI

at Texag A&M
BAYLOR

Totals.......oonvuue

Games played: 14
Points/game: 0.4
FG Pct: 60.0

t: 0.0

11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/22/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/09/02
01/16/02
01/23/02
02/05/02
02/09/02
02/13/02
02/20/02
02/27/02

1 -1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 000 0 O 0 0.0

0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0

2 0-0 L0006 0-0 .000  0-0 000 0 0 0 0.0

4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000  0-2 .000 o 1 1 0.3

10 - 1.000 0- .000 0-0 000 1 1 2 0.6

3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 1 1 0.7

1 0~0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8

5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 000 1 O 1 0.6

1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 2 O 2 0.8

4 - 000 0- .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.8

7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7

4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 2 3 0.9

1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 0 1 0.9

* 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 0 0 0.8
1 46 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-6 .000 6 6 12 0.9

Rebounds/game: 0.9
Assists/game: 0.1
Turnovers/game: 0.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 0.1
Blocks/game: 0.1

O O O O O O O H B = O O KB O

c O O O O O O O O O O o o o

C O O O O O O O KK O 0O KB O O

TO Blk Stl
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 o
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 1 1
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Opponent

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL}
All games

#05 FORD, Kedrick

| -=~TOTAL-~-| |~--3-PT8--~| | =~--REBOUNDS~-~~ |
GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

A

NORTH CAROLINA A&T
WINTHROP
TEXAS~SAN ANTONIO
WOFFORD

WESTERN ILLINOIS
ORAL ROBERTS

at Creighton

SAM HOUSTON STATE
at Minnesota

at Pacific

at Kansas

KANSAS STATE

at Texas A&M
BAYLOR

at Kansas State

Totals...............

Games played: 15
Points/game: 1.9
FG Pct: 42.3
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 75.0

11/20/01
11/24/01
11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/08/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01
12/28/01
01/09/02
02/09/02
02/20/02
02/27/02
03-02-02

* 11 1-2 500 0- 000  0-0 000 © 1 1 1.0
14 -1 .000 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5

i 1-3 333 0-0 000 0~0 000 2 5 7 3.3

13 0-3 .000  0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 3.5

18 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 o 2 3.2

13 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 L0006 O 2 2 3.0

11 3-4 . 750 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 2.7

13 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 2 3 2.8

5 0-0 .000 0-0 L0000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.7

9 0-1 .000 0-1 .000  0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.4

5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 L0000 2 2 2.4

0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 0 0 2.2

1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000  0-0 L0006 0 0 0 2.0

* 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0~0 .000 O 1 1 1.9
2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000  0-~0 .000 0 0 0 1.8

2 136 11-26 .423 0-1 .000 6-8 .750 10 17 27 1.8

Rebounds/game: 1.8
Assists/game: 0.3
Turnovers/game: 0.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.5

Steals/game: 0.3
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0 0 0
1 0 1
2 0 1
1 0 0
0 0 [¢]
1 c 1
] 0 0
0 0 0
2 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 4]
0 o] 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
1 0 0
8 0 5
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Opponent

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL)
All games

#12 MUHLEISEN, Jake

|===TOTAL---| |~--3~PTS--~| | ~--~REBOUNDS---- |

GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

TO Blk Stl

NORTH CAROLINA AG&T
WINTHROP
TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO
WOFFORD
WESTERN ILLINOIS
ORAL ROBERTS
at Creighton
SAM HOUSTON STATE
at Minnesota
at Pacific
SAVANNAH STATE
at Missouri
at Kansas
COLORADO
OKLAHOMA
at Texas
at Oklahoma State
IOWA STATE
TEXAS TECH
at Colorado

1S STATE
M1sSOURI
at Iowa State
at Texas A&M
KANSAS
BAYLOR
at Kansas State

vs Coloradoe

Totals....ooverennns

Games played: 28
Points/game: 11.7
FG Pct: 41.2

3FG Pct: 28.2

FT Pct: 70.8

11/20/01
11/24/01
11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/08/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/05/02
01/09/02
01/12/02
01/16/02
01/19/02
01/23/02
01/26/02
01/30/02
02/05/02
02/09/02
02/13/02
02/16/02
02/20/02
02/24/02
02/27/02
03-02-02
03/07/02

+ 32 6-10 .600 1-4 250 0-0 .000 O 4 4 4.0
¥ 36  5-10 .500 1-5 200 3-5 .600 O 1 1 2.5
* 24  7-12  .583 2-3 667 ©0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.0
¥ 26 36 500 1-2 500 3-4 .750 2 3 5 3.5
x 20 4-8  .500 2-4  .500 9-10 .300 0 2 2 3.2
+ 24 3-7  .429 1-2  .500 1-2 .500 O 1 1 2.8
x 27  5-12 .417 1-5  .200 3-6 .500 0 1 1 2.6
¢ 20  3-12 .250 1-5  .200 3-6 .500 0 2 2 2.5
+ 33 4-9  .444 4-6  .667 1-2 .500 1 3 4 2.7
¥+ 028  5-15 .333 2-8  .250 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.6
¥ 20 1-9  .111 ©0-5  .000 0-0 .000 O 6 6 2.9
« 25  4-9  .444 2-4  .500 0-0 .000 O 1 1 2.8
+ 29  4-13 .308 ©0-6  .0000 1-3 .333 1 5 6 3.0
+ 32 2-7  .286 1-4  .250 2-3 .667 0 3 3 3.0
¥ 14 o0-4  .000 0-1  .000 ©0-0 .000 O 2 2 2.9
¥+ 33  4-9  .444 2-6  .333 0-2 .000 1 3 4 3.0
¥ 35  §-10 .600 1-5  .200 3-3 1.000 2 4 6 3.2
¥+ 37  §-12 .500 2-6  .333 1-2 .500 1 4 5 3.3
+ 26  3-10 .300 1-4  .250 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 3.3
¥+ 29  3-10 .300 2-6  .333 5-6 .833 0 1 1 3.2
«+ 31 4-8  .500 2-4  .500 11-11 1.000 2 3 5 3.3
¥ 30 2-6  .333 1-3  .333 3-4 .750 2 0 2 3.2
+ 30 5-11 .455 3-5  .600 0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.3
+ 32 11 .545 1-4  .250 2-3 .667 1 1 2 3.3
+ 33  5-14 .357 0-5  .000 3-4 .750 0 4 4 3.3

27 6-9  .667 1-2  .500 2-3 .667 2 2 4 3.3
+ 38 3-13 .231 0-4  .000 0-2 .000 3 5 8 3.5
+ 32  6-13 .462 0-6  .000 1-2 .S500 1 3 4 3.5

-1
w
w
0
w
wn

27 821 115-279 .412 35-124 .282 63-89 .708 23

Rebounds/game: 3.5
Assists/game: 3.8
Turnovers/game: 1.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 2.1
Steals/game: 1.0
Blocks/game: 0.2
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Opponent

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball

| ===~TOTAL~~~|

FG-FGA

All games

Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL)

#20 CONKLIN, Brian

| =~~~REBOUNDS-~~~|
Off Def Tot Avg

TO Blk Stl

NORTH CAROLINA A&T
WINTHROP
TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO
WOFFORD

WESTERN ILLINOIS
ORAL ROBERTS

at Creighton

SAM HOUSTON STATE
at Minnesota

at Pacific
SAVANNAH STATE

at Missouri

at Kansas
COLORADO
OKLAHOMA

at Texas

at Oklahoma State
IOWA STATE

TEXAS TECH

at Colorado
KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at Iowa State

at Texas A&M
KANSAS

BAYLOR

at Kansas State

vs Colorado

Games played: 28
Points/game: 9.1
FG Pct: 39.9
3FG Pct: 43.3
FT Pct: 85.2

11/20/01
11/24/01
11/28/01

12/02/01

02/05/01
12/08/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/05/02
01/09/02
01/12/02
01/16/02
01/19/02
01/23/02
01/26/02
01/30/02
02/05/02
02/09/02
02/13/02
02/16/02
02/20/02
02/24/02
02/27/02
03-02-02
03/07/02

709

2-8
2-6
2-3
0-3
2-8
5-8
4-10
3-10
2-6
2-4
3-7
5-7
4-10
6-11
5-11
5-10
2-4
2-4
0-6

83-208

|=-=3-PTS~~~|
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FI-FTA Pct
500 4-7 .571 -2 1.000
L300 1-4 .250  2-2 1.000
.333  1-3 333 -2 1.000
.500 4-9 444 -2 1.000
.667  3-4 750 -2 1.000
.250  1-4 .250 1-2 .500
.333  2-6 333  0-0 .000
.000 0-3 .000  2-3 .667
.000 0-0 000  ©O- .000
.250  2-5 400 1- .500
.333  1-3 .333  0-0 .000
.667 2-3 .667 - .000
.000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000
.250 2-7 .286  2-2 1.000
.556  4-6 .667  0-0 .000
.400 4-10 .400 0-0 .000
.300 3-8 .375  0-0 .000
.333  2-5 .400  0-0 .000
.500  2-4 .500 0-0 .000
.429 2-5 .400 0-0 .000
.714  3-5 .600  2-2 1.000
.400  3-6 .500  1-2 .500
.545  6-10 .600  2-2 1.000
.455  5-11 .455  0-0 .000
.500 4-6 .667  0-0 .000
.500 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000
.500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000
.000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000
.399 65-150 .433 23-27 .852

Rebounds/game: 3.5
Assists/game: 0.9

Turnovers/game: 1.0

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.5
Blocks/game: 0.4

rJHhNWDNbeHwOOI\)wH\Imeww
wwwwwwmwwwww»bhphpbmmmmmmmmq

wawums—lhwmambbowbmowmw

N oW NN

N
~J
~J
()
te)
-3
w
o

Hl—-‘mwuwNwP—‘N(ﬂl\lwNHO!—‘NI—‘OUJLUNNHLOI\)UJ

o
w0

OOOOOOOOOO!—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

ONNI—‘l—‘OOl—'l\)Ol—‘HHONP‘OD—‘OOOOI—‘F—‘OHMN

N
>

W O 6O N Y

PR
wON e

15
12
20
15
14

254

10.

\omkoto&otomwmmmcommq\xmm\o&o
rumum.&mma)bmol\)bmmmo\xmo

ok Uy N U



Opponent

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball

| -—~-TOTAL-~~}

FG~FGA

All games

#21 SIMMS, Corey

Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL)

| ---~REBOUNDS-~~~-]|
Off Def Tot Avg

A

T0 Blk Stl

NORTH CAROLINA A&T
WINTHROP
TEXAS—SAN ANTONIO
WOFFORD
WESTERN ILLINOIS
ORAL ROBERTS
at Creighton
SAM HOUSTON STATE
at Minnesota
at Pacific
SAVANNAH STATE
at Missouri
at Kansas
COLORADO
OKLAHOMA
at Texas
at Oklahoma State
IOWA STATE
TEXAS TECH
at Colorado

\S STATE
Mi1o30URI
at Iowa State
at Texas A&M
KANSAS
BAYLOR
at Kansas State

vs Colorado

Totals...............

Games played: 28
Points/game: 3.6
FG Pct: 36.7
3FG Pct: 40.0
FT Pct: 61.5

11/20/01
11/24/01
11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/08/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/05/02
01/09/02
01/12/02
01/16/02
01/19/02
01/23/02
01/26/02
01/30/02
02/05/02
02/09/02
02/13/02
02/16/02
02/20/02
02/24/02
02/27/02
03-02-02
03/07/02

Y

[-==3-PT§-~~|

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct

.000  0-0 000 1-2  .500
667 0-0 000 3-6 .500
000 0-0  .000 1-3  .333
167 o©- 000 1-2  .500

.500  O- .000  0-0  .000
333 0-0  .000 5-6 .833
333 0-0  .000 1-2  .500
400 0-1  .000 4-6  .667
750 0-0  .000 2-3  .667
000 0-0  .000 0-0  .000
429 2-3  .667 1-2  .500
.000  0-0  .000 0-0 .000
125 0-0  .000 4-7 .571
.000  1-1 1.000 0-2  .000
000 0-2  .000 2-2 1.000
000 0-0  .000 0-0 000
500 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
000 O- .000  1-2  .500
333 0- .000  0-0  .000
000 0-0  .000 0-0  .000
.000  0-1  .000 3-4 .750
000 0-0  .000 1-2  .500
.000  0-0  .000 0-0 .000
250  0- .000 8-10 .800
.000  0-0  .000 0-0 .000
000 O- 000 0-0  .000
000 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
000 1-1  1.000 2-4  .500
367  4-10  .400 40-65 .615

Rebounds/game: 2.3
Assists/game: 0.4

Turnovers/game: 0.9

Assist/turnover ratic:

Steals/game: 0.5
Blocks/game: 0.2
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2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL)
All games

#23 BUCKENDAHL, Ross

| ~=~TOTAL===| |-==3-PT8mw~| | ~~-~~REBOUNDS-~~~ |
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
NORTH CAROLINA ALT 11/20/01 =+ 19 1-2 .500 6c-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 i 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
WINTHROP 11/24/01 +* 23 1-1 1.000 0~0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.5 2 0 0 1 1 1 4 3.0
TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO 11/28/01 * 28 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 1.7 10 1 1 1 1 4 3.3
WOFFORD 12/02/01 * 24 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4] 2 2 1.8 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 3.0
WESTERN ILLINOIS 02/05/01 * 27 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3 5 8 3.0 2 0 3 2 1 1 7 3.8
ORAL ROBERTS 12/08/01 * 25 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.3 3 0 0 2 ¢ 1 2 3.5
at Creighton 12/12/01 * 23 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 2 5 3.6 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 3.3
SAM HOUSTON STATE 12/15/01 + 28 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 3.8 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 3.0
at Minnesota 12/22/01 * 27 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 3.8 3 0 1 1 1 0 3 3.0
at Pacific 12/29/01 * 27 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.4 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.9
SAVANNAH STATE 01/02/02 * 23 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 3 7 3.7 2 0 2 0 1 1 B 3.4
at Missouri 01/05/02 * 23 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.8 10 3 1 0 0 0 3.1
at Kansas 01/08/02 * 18 0~2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.8 2 0 o] o] 2 0 0 2.8
COLORADO 01/12/02 * 17 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0~-0 .000 0 1 1 3.6 10 1 0 0 1 0 2.6
OKLAHOMA 01/16/02 * 11 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-~0 .000 0 1 1 3.4 10 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
at Texas 01/19/02 17 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2.3
at Oklahoma State 01/23/02 12 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.2
IOWA STATE 01/26/02 20 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-1 .000 2 1 3. 3.3 4 0 2 0 0 o] 3 2.2
TEXAS TECH 01/30/02 12 2-3 . 667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 3.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 2.3
at Colorade 02/05/02 9 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 3.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.3
KANSAS STATE 02/09/02 5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
MISSOURI 02/13/02 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0~-0 .000 0 0 0 2.9 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.1
at Iowa State 02/16/02 16 i-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.1
at Texas A&M 02/20/02 8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
KANSAS 02/24/02 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
BAYLOR 02/27/02 = 11 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.7 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 2.0
at Kansas State 03~02-02 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
bt = - 16 464 20-48 417 2-11 182 10-15 667 26 A4S 7T 2.6 43 0 15 12 g 12 52 1.9
Games played: 27 Rebounds/game: 2.6
Points/game: 1.9 Assists/game: 0.6
FG Pect: 41.7 Turnovers/game: 0.4
3FG Pct: 18.2 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3
FT Pct: 66.7 Steals/game: 0.4

Blocks/game: 0.3



Opponent

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL)
All games

#25 BOHAC, Adam

| ---TOTAL-~~] |--~3-P7S~-~| | --=~REBOUNDS -~~~ |
@GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA bPct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg

TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO
WOFFORD

WESTERN ILLINOIS
at Pacific
SAVANNAH STATE

at Kansas
OKLAHOMA

at Colorado
KANSAS STATE

at Texas A&M

Totals..............

Games played: 10
FG Pct: 0.0
3FG Pct: 0.0

11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/09/02
01/16/02
02/05/02
02/09/02
02/20/02

1 0~ 000 0- .000  0-0 000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0.0
2 0-0 000 0- .000  0-0 000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 o 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
5 0- 000 O~ 000  0- .000 o 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.2 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2 0-0 .0006  0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 1 1 o 0 0 0.0
1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.1 o 0 0 0 o 0 0 0.0
0 0~-0 .000 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.1 o 0 0 0 o 0 0 0.0
1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 o 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0.0
0 14 0-2 .000  0-1 .000  0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 2 1 0o 0 0 0.0

Rebounds/game: 0.1
Assists/game: 0.2
Turnovers/game: 0.1

Assist/turnover ratio: 2.0



Opponent

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL)

All games

#32 CLEMMONS, Brennon

| --~TOTAL--~|

FG-FGA

{=--3-PTS=--|

| ~~~~REBOUNDS -~~~ |
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct OFf Def Tot Avg

TO Blk Stl

NORTH CAROLINA A&T
WINTHROP
TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO
WOFFORD

WESTERN ILLINCIS
ORAL ROBERTS

at Creighton

SAM HOUSTON STATE
at Minnesota

at Pacific
SAVANNAH STATE

at Missouri

at Kansas
COLORADO
OKLAHOMA

at Texas

at Oklahoma State
IOWA STATE

TEXAS TECH

at Colorado
KANSAS STATE
MISSOURIL

at Iowa State

at Texas A&M
KANSAS

BAYLOR

at Kansas State

vs Colorado

Totals...............

Games played: 28
Points/game: 8.8
FG ‘Pct: 36.5
3FG Pct: 34.4
FT Pct: 68.9

11/20/01
11/24/01
11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/08/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/05/02
01/09/02
01/12/02
01/16/02
01/19/02
01/23/02
01/26/02
01/30/02
02/05/02
02/09/02
02/13/02
02/16/02
02/20/02
02/24/02
02/27/02
03-02-02
03/07/02

* 16 1-4
* 27 7-18
* 26 4-9
* 29 1i-8
* 22 4-9
* 26 3-10
* 22 5-9
* 30 4-8
* 32 0-10

16 0-4
7 0-2
19 2-8
18 6-13
19 0-3
14 3-4
13 1-2
22 3-10
29 7-12
14 2-5
18 2~10
14 1-3
21 2-8

14 599 76-208

.000

.000

.250
.462

.333
.250

.365

0- 000 6-8 750
0- 000  5- 625
2-3 .667 0-1 .000
0-2 .000 2-3 .667
0-2 .000 0-0 .000
1-2 .500  1-3 .333
0~-1 .000 0-0 .000
2-4 .500 3-3 .1.000
2-4 .500 0-0 .000
0-5 .000  4-4 1.000
1-2 .500 0-0 .000
2-4 .500  0-0 .000
1-3 .333 5-7 .714
3-3  1.000 ©0-2 .000
0-3 .000 8-10 .800
0-1 L0006  0-0 .000
0-0 L0000 1-2 .500

1-1 1.000 13-18 .722
1-1 1.000 0-1 .000

0-2 .000  2-4 .500
1-1 1.000 7-8 .875
0-0 .000 2-7 .286
1-4 .250 3-4 .750
1-4 .250  8-9 .889
2-3 .667 1-2 .500
1-4 .250 2-2 1.000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000
0-2 .000  0-0 .000

22-64 .344 73-106 .689

Rebounds/game: 5.0
Assists/game: 2.7

Turnovers/game: 2.5

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 1.7
Blocks/game: 0.2
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Opponent

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL)
All games

#33 McCARTY, Marques

| ~=~TOTAL-~=| |==-3-PT§-~-] | ~~~-REBOUNDS--~- |

GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

TEXAS~-SAN ANTONIO
WOFFORD

WESTERN ILLINOIS
at Pacific
SAVANNAH STATE

at Kansas
OKLAHOMA

at Texas

at Colorado

at Texas A&M

Totals..............

Games played: 10
Points/game: 0.7
FG Pct: 33.3
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 37.5

11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/08/02
01/16/02
01/19/02
02/05/02
02/20/02

1 0-0 000 0-0 .000  0-0 000 0 0 0 0.0
0 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0
3 1-2 .500  0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0
1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0o 0 0 0.0
8 0-1 .000  0-0 000 1-4 250 0 1 1 0.2
1 0~ .000  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 o 1 1 0.3
2 1~-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.4
1 0-0 .00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 o0 0 0.4
2 0-1 .000  0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.3
1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 o 0 0 0.3
0 20 2-6 .333  0-1 .006 3-8 .375 1 2 3 0.3

Rebounds/game: 0.3
Turnovers/game: 0.1

Blocks/game: 0.2

O O O O O O O O o O

o O O O O O O O O O

QO O O O O O o O O o

T0 Blk Stl
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 [ ]
0 2 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 (LN
1 2 0
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Opponent

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL)

| =~=TOTAL~=~|

FG-FGA

All games

#40 HEIMOS, Dan

| =3~ PTG |

{ ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FI-FTA DPct Off Def Tot Avg

NORTH CAROLINA A&T

WINTHROP
TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO
WOFFORD

WESTERN ILLINOIS
ORAL ROBERTS

at Creighton

SAM HOUSTON STATE
at Minnesota

at Pacific
SAVANNAH STATE

at Missouri

at Kansas
OKLAHOMA

at Colorado
KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at Iowa State

at Texas A&M
KANSAS

at Kansas State

vs Colorado

Totals..............

Games played: 22
Points/game: 1.2
FG Pct: 39.4

11/20/01
11/24/01
11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/08/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/05/02
01/09/02
01/16/02
02/05/02
02/09/02
02/13/02
02/16/02
02/20/02
02/24/02
03~-02-02
03/07/02

® O NN O

11

12

13-33

.500
.000
.000
.000
.000
.500

.000
.667
.000

-0 000  0-0 000

-0 000 -0 000
0~ 000 - 000
0- 000  0- 000
0-0 000 - 000

- 000 0~ 000
0-0 .000  0-0 .000
0-0 0060  0-0 000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000  0-0 .000
0-0 .000  0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000  0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000  0-0 .000
0-0 L0006 0-0 .000
0-0 .000  0-0 .000
0-0 .000  0-0 .000

Rebounds/game: 0.8
Assists/game: 0.0

Turnovers/game: 0.4

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.0
Blocks/game: 0.5
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Opponent

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Individual Game-by-Game (FINAL)
All games

| ~=—TOTAL--~ |
Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct

#44 TUREK, John

| --~3-PTS---|

= ~~~REBOUNDS~~-~ |

FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

A

TO Blk Stl

Pts

NORTH CAROLINA A&T
WINTHROP
TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO
WOFFORD
WESTERN ILLINOIS
ORAL ROBERTS
at Creighton
SAM HOUSTON STATE
at Minnesota
at Pacific
SAVANNAH STATE
at Missouri
at Kansas
COLORADO
OKLAHOMA
at Texas
at Oklahoma State
IOWA STATE
TEXAS TECH
at Colorado

\S STATE
at Jexas A&M
KANSAS »
BAYLOR
at Kansas State

vs Colorado

Totals...............

Games played: 26
Points/game: 5.4
FG Pct: 39.1
FT Pct: 38.0

11/20/01
11/24/01
11/28/01
12/02/01
02/05/01
12/08/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
01/05/02
01/09/02
01/12/02
01/16/02
01/18/02
01/23/02
01/26/02
01/30/02
02/05/02
02/08/02
02/20/02
02/24/02
02/27/02
03-02-02
03/07/02

GS Min FG-FGA
i6 1-1
19 2-2
20 2-5
15 3-6
11 1-4
15 2-4
16 1-3
14 2-86
23 3-5

¥ 25  1-6
x 27 0-4
* 36 3-8
* 20 4-10
30 1-10
¥ 23 1-4
+ 10  0-2
32 2-4
24 37
* 29 3-12
27 s5-11
x 20  2-3

21 2-7
* 23 3-6
28 3-6

* 32 g-12
* 27 3-8

61-156

.429
.250
.455

.286

.500

.500

.375

.391

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0.

0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0

.000 0~
.000 0-
.000 0~
.000 0-
.000 0-
.000 0~
.000 0-
.000  0-
.000 -
.000  2-
.000 0-
.000 0-1
.000 0~-2
.000 0-1
.000 1-2
.000 0-2
.000 -1
. 000 -3
.000 -1
.000 0-1
.000 3-4
000 1-2
.000 1-7
.000 1-2
.000 4-6
.000 1-3
.000 19-50

Rebounds/game: 6.2
Assists/game: 0.7

.380

Turnovers/game: 0.7

Assist/turnover ratio:
Steals/game: 0.5
Blocks/game: 1.5
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2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (FINATL)
Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (6-10) (5-3) (1-7) (0-0)
CONFERENCE. ......... (6-10) (5-3) (1-7) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. ..... (0-0) (0-0) (0~-0) (0-0)
DATE TIME OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND HIGH POINTS HIGH REBOUNDS
01/05/02 12:45 p.m. * at Missouri 53~60 L 13545 (12)COCHRAN, Cary (9) TUREK, John
01/09/02 7:05 p.m. * at Kansas 57-96 L 16300 (16)ROBINSON, John (6)MUHLEISEN, Jake
{(16) CLEMMONS, Brennon
01/12/02 2:05 p.m. * COLORADO w 75-67 7620 (25) ROBINSON, John (8) TUREK, John
01/16/02 7:05 p.m. * OKLAHOMA 51-78 L 9026 (14)CONKLIN, Brian (7) TUREK, John
01/19/02 3:00 p.m. * at Texas 66~77 L 10124 (19)COCHRAN, Cary {7) THOMAS, Wilson
01/23/02 7:05 p.m. * at Oklahoma State 63-70 L 12517 {22)ROBINSON, John {6) ROBINSON, John
(6)MUHLEISEN, Jake
01/26/02 8:07 p.m. * TOWA STATE WOT 86-84 9187 (18) CLEMMONS, Brennon (10) CLEMMONS, Brennon
(18) ROBINSON, John
01/30/02 7:05 p.m. * TEXAS TECK W 80-69 13530 (19)COCHRAN, Cary (10) TUREK, John
02/05/02 7:05 pm MST * at Colorado 61-84 L 5857 (13)MUHLEISEN, Jake (5) COCHRAN, Cary
02/09/02 12:47 p.m. * KANSAS STATE W 99-82 7275 (21)MUHLEISEN, Jake (7) TUREK, John
02/13/02 7:05 p.m. * MISSOURI 71~-87 L 9622 (20) ROBINSON, John (11) THOMAS, Wilson
02/16/02 12:45 p.m. * at Iowa State 79~85 L 14092 (20)CONKLIN, Brian (5)MUHLEISEN, Jake
02/20/02 7:00 pm * at Texas A&M W 82-72 4011 (23) CLEMMONS, Brennon (7) TUREK, John
02/24/02 3:06 p.m. * KANSAS 87-88 L 14055 (22)COCHRAN, Cary (12) TUREK, John
(22) ROBINSON, John
02/27/02 7:05 p.m. * BAYLOR w 75-55 8322 (27)COCHRAN, Cary (9) TUREK, John
03-02-02 7 p.m. * at Kansas State 58-67 L 8028 (20)TUREK, John (9) COCHRAN, Cary
* = Conference game
ATTENDANCE SUMMARY GAMES TOTALS AVG/GAME
HOME. ... .. .. ...t veunn.. 8 78637 9830
AWAY . . .. e e e e 8 84474 10559
NEUTRAL. . . . . it i e et et ee e 0 0 (0]
TOTAL .. . ot e s e e e e e e e e 16 163111 10194



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Season Box Score (FINAL)

Conference games

AWAY
(1-7)
(1-7)
(0-0)

pet FT-FTA  Pect
292 33-49  .673
.438 27-29  .931
.275 37-50  .740
479 8-10  .900
.400 52-76  .684
.000 13-35  .371
.000 23-40  .575
.200 19-29  .655
.000  0-0 000
143 0-2 .000
.000  1-2 .500
.000  0-2 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.374 214-324 660
.375 215-310 .694

2nd oT

596 11

621 9

DEF TOTAL

RECORD: OVERALL HOME
TTL GAMES. ... ... ..., (6-10) (5-3)
JFERENCE. .. ....... (6-10) (5-3)
NON-CONFERENCE. .. ... (0-0) (0-0)
|-=-TOTAL---| |==-3-PTS~--{
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
02 ROBINSON, John..... 16-12 468 29.3 75-206 .364 33-113
03 COCHRAN, Cary...... 16-16 469 29.3 64-153 .418 53-121
12 MUHLEISEN, Jake.... 16-15 481 30.1 63-156 .404 19-63
20 CONKLIN, Brian..... 16-11 416 26.0 52-117 .444 46-96
32 CLEMMONS, Brennon.. 16-4 313 19.6 39-113 .345 14-35
44 TUREK, John........ 14-12 364 26.0 40-102 .392 0-0
00 THOMAS, Wilson..... 15-3 259 17.3 24-52  .462 0-0
21 SIMMS, Corey....... 16-0 169 10.6 8-36 .222 1-5
40 HEIMOS, Dan........ 10-0 48 4.8 7-9 778 0-0
23 BUCKENDAHL, Ross... 16-5 190 11.9  7-17 412 1-7
33 McCARTY, Marques... 5-0 7 1.4 1-3 .333 0-1
04 BOEKER, Justin..... 8-1 26 3.3 1-3 .333  0-0
25 BOHAC, Adam........ 5-0 5 1.0 0-1 .000  0-0
05 FORD, Kedrick...... 5-1 11 2.2 0-2 .000  0-0
TEAM. ..\ evevennnnnn
Total.............. 16 3226 381~970 .393 167-447
OpponentsS.......... 16 3225 442-965 .458 122-325
5_.ORE BY PERIODS: 1st
Nebraska.......... ... 536
Opponents. .. ... ... .0t 591
DEADBALIL: REBOUNDS: OFF
Nebraska.......... oo oieeenn 46
........ 35

NEUTRAL
(0-0)
(0-0)
(0-0)
| -~~~REBOUNDS -~~~ |
Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
5 54 59 3,7 34 0 53 31 1 29 216 13.5
8 46 54 3.4 39 0 40 21 0 18 208 13.0
18 44 62 3.9 36 0 58 34 4 16 182 11.4
4 41 45 2.8 35 1 15 10 7 9 159 9.9
24 45 69 4.3 32 0 35 37 1 23 144 9.0
33 57 90 6.4 36 1 12 12 23 7 93 6.6
29 22 51 3.4 41 1 4 12 0 4 71 4.7
12 18 30 1.9 15 0 6 15 2 6 36 2.3
1 5 6 0.6 13 1 0 1 5 0 14 1.4
10 20 30 1.9 22 0 8 3 2 2 15 0.9
1 2 0.4 00 0 0 0 O 3 0.6
5 B8 1.0 10 0 0 1 1 2 0.3
0 6 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 O 0 0.0
0 3 06 10 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
21 15 36 2.3 0 1
171 374 545 34.1 305 4 232 179 46 116 1143 71.4
208 478 686 42.9 306 - 251 234 82 97 1221 76.3
Total
- 1143
- 1221



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Overall Team Statistics (FINAL)
Conference games

TEAM STATISTICS NU OPP

SCORING.......oovvviennn. 1143 1221
Points per game........ 71.4 76.3
Scoring margin......... -4.9 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 381-970 442-965
Field goal pct......... .393 .458

3 POINT FG-ATT........... 167-447 122-325
3-point FG pct......... .374 .375
3-pt FG made per game.. 10.4 7.6

FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 214-324 215-310
Free throw pct......... .660 .694

REBOUNDS......... v 545 686
Rebounds per game...... 34.1 42.9
Rebounding margin...... -8.8 -

ASSISTS. ... vviieiienrnons 232 251
Assists per game....... 14.5 15.7

TURNOVERS. .. ... ..o 179 234
Turnovers per game..... 11.2 14.6
Turnover margin........ +3.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.3 1.1

STEALS . « v v vvie e vrnnnnnnn 116 97
Steals per game........ 7.3 6.1

BLOCKS. . .ot ti it ieinne s 46 82
Blocks per game........ 2.9 5.1

WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 1 -

ATTENDANCE. . ... ...0vevu.n 78637 84474
Home games-Avg/Game.... 8-9830 8-10559
Neutral site-Avg/Ganme. . - 0-0

SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd oT Total

Nebraska...................... 536 596 11 - 1143

Opponents..................... 591 621 9 - 1221



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (FINAL)

Non~-conference games

HIGH REBOUNDS

RECORD: OVERALL
WL GAMES. .. ... ... {7-5)
JNFERENCE. ......... (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . ... (7-5)
DATE TIME OPPONENT
11/20/01 7:05 p.m. NORTH CAROLINA A&T
11/24/01 7:05 p.m. WINTHROP
11/28/01 7:05 p.m. TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO
12/02/01 2:05 p.m. WOFFORD
02/05/01 7:05 p.m. WESTERN ILLINOIS
12/08/01 2:05 p.m. ORAL ROBERTS
12/12/01 7:07 p.m. at Creighton
12/15/01 2:05 p.m. SAM HOUSTON STATE
12/22/01 7:05 p.m. at Minnesota
12/29/01 7:05 pm at Pacific
01/02/02 8:05 p.m. SAVANNAH STATE
03/07/02 12 p.m. 3 vs Colorado

* = Conference game

ATTENDANCE SUMMARY

HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

(7-1) (0-3) (0-1)

(0-0) (0-0) (0-0)

(7-1) (0-3) (0-1)

SCORE ~ ATTEND HIGH POINTS
W 69-57 6166 (18) CONKLIN, Brian
W 73-65 5426 (15) COCHRAN, Cary
(15) ROBINSON, John

W 81-63 6338 (16)MUHLEISEN, Jake
W 65-46 5786 (18) CONKLIN, Brian
W 72-53 6580 (19)MUHLEISEN, Jake
W 61-55 7288 (19) COCHRAN, Cary

70-76 L 9369 (20) COCHRAN, Cary
70-74 L 6304 (20)COCHRAN, Cary

72-81 L 13435 (14)ROBINSON, John

52~75 L 3507 (14)MUHLEISEN, Jake
W 66-47 7528 (20) ROBINSON, John
60-67 L (22) COCHRAN, Cary

GAMES TOTALS AVG/GAME

8 51416 6427
3 26311 8770
1 0 o

12 77727 6477

{8) CLEMMONS, Brennon
{5) CLEMMONS, Brennon
{5)CONKLIN, Brian
{8) TUREK, John

{9) CLEMMONS, Brennon
{8) CLEMMONS, Brennon
(8) BUCKENDAHL, Ross
(11) CONKLIN, Brian
(5) TUREK, John

(5) BUCKENDAHL, Ross
{10) CLEMMONS, Brennon
(4) CLEMMONS, Brennon
(4)MUHLEISEN, Jake
(4) BUCKENDAHL, Ross
{10) TUREK, John

(9) TUREK, John

(11) TUREK, John



RECORD:

COCHRAN, Cary......
MUHLEISEN, Jake....
CLEMMONS, Brennon..
CONKLIN, Brian.....
ROBINSON, John.....
SIMMS, Corey.......
TUREK, John......,.
BUCKENDAHL, Ross...
THOMAS, Wilson.....
FORD, Kedrick......
HEIMOS, Dan........
McCARTY, Marques...
BOEKER, Justin.....
BOHAC, Adam.,......

177
228
274

217
125
107

13

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Season Box Score (FINAL)
Non-conference games

" 811 67.

759 63.2

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
(7-5) (7-1) (0-3) (0-1)
(0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
(7-5) (7-1) (0-3) (0-1)
| ~=~TOTAL~==| |=-=~3-PTS~~~] | ~==-REBOUNDS~~~~ |
--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA DPct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
26.3 52-124 .419 36-86  .419 44-48  .917 1 38 39 3.3 11 0 22 14 1 10
28.3 52-123 .423 16-55 .291 26-39 667 5 31 36 3.0 29 1 47 17 1 12
23.8 37-95 .389 8-29 .276 21-30 ,700 19 52 71 5.9 21 0 41 32 4 25
24.4 31-91  .341 19-54  .352 14-17 824 23 29 52 4.3 24 0 9 17 3 5
15.4 27-76  .355 17-47 .362 10-13  .769 3 23 26 2.2 11 0 19 13 0 5
14.8 21-43  .488 3-5 .600 21-36 .583 13 22 35 2.9 13 0 6 9 4 7
19.0 21-54  .389 0-0 .000 6-15 .400 37 35 72 6.0 35 3 5 7 16 7
24.9 13-31  .419 1-4 .250 10-13  .769 16 25 41 3.7 21 0 7 S 6 10
27.0  1-7 .143  0-0 .000  1-2 .500 4 5 9 9.0 30 0 1 0 1
12.5 11-24  .458 0-1 .000  6-8 L7650 10 14 24 2.4 6 0 4 T 0 4
8.9 6-24 .250 0-0 L0060  0-0 .000 4 8 12 1.0 15 0 1 8 5 1
2.6 1-3 .333  0-0 .000  2-6 .333 0 1 102 00 0 1 2 0
3.3 2-2  1.000 0-0 .000  0-4 .000 1 3 4 0.7 6 0 2 2 0 0
1.8 0-1 .000  0-1 .000  0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 20 1 0 0 O
13 17 30 2.5 1 1
275-698 .394 100-282 .355 161-231 .697 149 304 453 37.8 198 4 164 138 42 87
264~666 .396 91-285 .319 140-200 .700 135 314 449 37.4 218 - 158 170 50 68
1st 2nd Total
402 409 -~ 811
324 435 - 759
OFF DEF TOTAL
....... .. 30 0 30
23 0 23



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Overall Team Statistics (FINAL)
Non-conference games

TEAM STATISTICS NU - OPP
SCORING. ...... ... 811 759
Points per game........ 67.6 63.2
Scoring margin......... +4.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 275-698 264-666
Field goal pct......... .394 .3986
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 100-282 91-285
3-point FG pct......... .355 .319
3-pt FG made per game.. 8.3 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 161-231 140-200
Free throw pct......... .697 .700
REBOUNDS. . ...vvvveennennn 453 449
Rebounds per game...... 37.8 37.4
Rebounding margin...... +0.3 -
ASSISTS. ... i it i it e 164 158
Assists per game....... 13.7 13.2
TURNOVERS. ... .....ccouunn 138 170
Turnovers per game..... 11.5 14.2
Turnover margin........ +2.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.2 0.9
STEALS. ... ... . i, 87 68
Steals per game........ 7.3 5.7
BLOCKS. .. ... ittt 42 50
Blocks per game........ 3.5 4.2
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 1 -
ATTENDANCE.........cou... 51416 26311
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 8~6427 3-8770
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 1~-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
Nebraska...................... 402 409 - 811

Opponents........... ..o 324 435 - 759



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (FINAL)
Home games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES..... e e (12-4) (12-4) (0-0) (0-0)
CONFERENCE.......... (5~3) (5-3) (0-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. .. .. (7-1) (7-1) (0-0) (0-0)
DATE TIME OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND HIGH POINTS HIGH REBOUNDS
11/20/01 7:05 p.m. NCRTH CAROLINA A&T W 69-57 6166 {18)CONKLIN, Brian (8) CLEMMONS, Brennon
11/24/01 7:05 p.m. WINTHROP W 73-65 5426 {15)COCHRAN, Cary (5) CLEMMONS, Brennon
{15) ROBINSON, John (5) CONKLIN, Brian
11/28/01 7:05 p.m. TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO W 81-63 6338 (16)MUHLEISEN, Jake {8) TUREK, John
12/02/01 2:05 p.m WOFFORD W 65-46 5786 (18)CONKLIN, Brian (9) CLEMMONS, Brennon
02/05/01 7:05 p.m WESTERN ILLINOIS W 72-53 6580 (19)MUHLEISEN, Jake (8) CLEMMONS, Brennon
(8) BUCKENDAHL, Ross
12/08/01 2:05 p.m. ORAL ROBERTS W 61-55 7288 (19)COCHRAN, Cary (11) CONKLIN, Brian
12/15/01 2:05 p.m. SAM HOUSTON STATE 70-74 L 6304 (20)COCHRAN, Cary {10) CLEMMONS, Brennon
01/02/02 8:05 p.m. SAVANNAH STATE W 66-47 7528 (20) ROBINSON, John {9) TUREK, John
01/12/02 2:05 p.m. * COLORADO W 75-67 7620 (25)ROBINSON, John (8) TUREK, John
01/16/02 7:05 p.m. * OKLAHOMA 51-78 L 9026 (14)CONKLIN, Brian (7) TUREK, John
01/26/02 8:07 p.m. * TOWA STATE WOT 86-84 9187 (18)CLEMMONS, Brennon {(10) CLEMMONS, Brennon
(18) ROBINSON, John
01/30/02 7:05 p.m. * TEXAS TECH W BO-69 13530 (19)COCHRAN, Cary (10) TUREK, John
02/09/02 12:47 p.m. *VKANSAS STATE w 99-82 7275 (21)MUHLEISEN, Jake (7) TUREK, John
02/13/02 7:05 p.m. * MISSOURI 71-87 L 9622 {20)ROBINSON, John (11) THOMAS, Wilson
02/24/02 3:06 p.m. * KANSAS 87-88 L 14055 (22) COCHRAN, Cary (12) TUREK, John
(22) ROBINSON, John R
02/27/02 7:05 p.m. * BAYLOR W 75-55 8322 (27)COCHRAN, Cary (9) TUREK, John
* = Conference game )
ATTENDANCE SUMMARY GAMES TOTALS AVG/GAME
HOME . . . . it it et e et an e e 16 130053 8128
AWAY . . e e e e e e e e e, 0 0 0
NEUTRAL. . . .t i i et e e e e e 0 0 0
TOTATL . . . et e e e e e et e e e e 16 130053 8128



RECORD:
T GAMES. ... ...
JFERENCE..........
NON-CONFERENCE. .. ...
## Player GP-GS
03 COCHRAN, Cary...... 16-16
12 MUHLEISEN, Jake.... 16-15
02 ROBINSON, John..... 16-6
20 CONKLIN, Brian..... 16-12
32 CLEMMONS, Brennon.. 16-9
00 THOMAS, Wilson..... g-1
44 TUREK, John........ 15~7
21 SIMMS, Corey....... 16-0
23 BUCKENDAHL, Ross... 16-~11
05 FORD, Kedrick...... 9-2
40 HEIMOS, Dan........ 12-0
33 McCARTY, Marques... 5-0
04 BOEKER, Justin..... 8-1
25 BOHAC, Adam........ 6-0
TEAM. .......... . ...
Total.............. 16
Opponents.......... 16

Nebraska
Opponents

DEADBALL REBOUNDS:

2001-~02 Husker Men's

Basketball

Nebraska Season Box Score (FINAL)

Home games

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
(12-4) (12-4) (0-0) (0-0)
(5-3) (5-3) (0-0) (0-0)
(7-1) (7-1) (0-0) (0-0)
| ===TOTAL=-=| |===3~PTS~~~| | =~=-REBOUNDS=~~~ |
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pet FT-FTA DPct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
448 28.0 72-165 .436 55-124 .444 47-50 940 3 49 52 3.3 25 0 37 19 1 17 246 15.4
450 28.1 60-144 .417 17-59 288 45-58 776 11 43 54 3.4 36 1 59 24 3 14 182 11.4
356 22.3 58-158 .367 29-88  .330 30-40  .750 4 49 53 3.3 24 0 42 26 0 21 175 10.9
436 27.3 54-127 .425 37-80 .463 20-23 .870 24 46 70 4.4 40 1 16 17 7 10 165 10.3
352 22.0 49-126 .389 15-33  .455 50-76 .658 32 61 93 5.8 22 0 51 41 4 28 163 10.2
148 18.5 11-25  .440 0-0 .000 18-32 .563 16 16 32 4.0 21 0 2 9 0 4 40 5.0
314 20.9 29-80 .363 0-0 .000 8-26 .308 43 56 99 6.6 38 2 9 9 24 9 66 4.4
208 13.0 18-47 .383  3-9 .333 23-39  .5%0 18 28 46 2.9 17 0 8 11 4 8 62 3.9
280 17.5 15-35  .429 2-6 .333  9-11  .818 17 25 42 2.6 23 0 10 10 5 8 41 2.6
103 11.4 8-19  .421  0-0 .000  2-4 .500 8 14 22 2.4 5 0 3 5 0 4 18 2.0
82 6.8 7-23 .304 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 3 8 11 0.9 12 0 1 4 5 1 14 1.2
14 2.8 ° 2-4 500  0-0 .000  1-4 .250 101 2 0.4 00 0 1 2 O 5 1.0
25 3.1  2-3 667 0-0 .000  0-4 .000 2 3 0.6 2 0 2 2 0 0 4 0.5
10 1.7 0-1 000 0-1 .000  0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 20 2 1 0 0 0 0.0
23 19 42 2.6 O 2
3226 385-957 .402 158-400 .395 253-367 .689 205 419 624 39.0 267 4 242 181 55 124 1181 73.8
3225 388-953 .407 124-378 .328 170-249 .683 101 434 625 39.1 325 - 203 233 78 91 1070 66.9
1st 2nd oT Total
...................... 586 584 11 - 1181
e 488 573 9 - 1070
OFF DEF TOTAL
...................... 47 0 47
34 0 34



2001~-02 Husker Men's Basketball

Nebraska Overal

TEAM STATISTICS

SCORING. .................
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS.................
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS.........cvn..
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. .. .....coivn.n.
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio.

Steals per game........
BLOCKS.......... ...
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........

ATTENDANCE. .... e
Home games-Avg/Game. ...
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

Team Statistics (FINAL)
Home games

NU OoPP

1181 1070
73.8 66.9
+6.9 -
385-957 388-953
.402 .407
158-400 124-378
.395 .328
9.9 7.8
253-367 170-249
.689 .683
624 625
39.0 39.1
-0.1 -
242 203
15.1 12.7
181 233
11.3 14.6
+3.3 -
1.3 0.9

124 91

7.8 5.7

55 78

3.4 4.9

1 —

1 -
130053 -0
16-8128 0-0
- 0~0

i1st 2nd oT Total

586 584 i1 - 1181
488 573 9 - 1070



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Season thedule/Results & Leaders (FINAL)
Away games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
"LL GAMES. .. ........ (1-10) (0-0) (1-10) (0-0)
JNFERENCE. ......... (1-7) (0~-0) (1-7) (0-0)
NCON-CONFERENCE. .. ... (0-3) (0-0) (0-3) (0-0)
DATE TIME OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND HIGH POINTS HIGH REBOUNDS
12/12/01 7:07 p.m. at Creighton 70-76 L 9369 (20)COCHRAN, Cary (5) TUREK, John
(5) BUCKENDAHL, Ross
12/22/01 7:05 p.m. at Minnesota 72-81 L 13435 (14)ROBINSON, John (4) CLEMMONS, Brennon
{4)MUHLEISEN, Jake
{4) BUCKENDAHL, Ross
12/29/01 7:05 pm at Pacific 52-75 L 3507 ({14)MUHLEISEN, Jake {10) TUREK, John
01/05/02 12:45 p.m. * at Missouri 53-60 L 13545 (12)COCHRAN, Cary (9) TUREK, Jchn
01/09/02 7:05 p.m. * at Kansas 57-96 L 16300 (16)ROBINSON, John (6)MUHLEISEN, Jake
(16) CLEMMONS, Brennon
01/19/02 3:00 p.m. * at Texas 66-77 L 10124 (19)COCHRAN, Cary (7) THOMAS, Wilson
01/23/02 7:05 p.m. * at Oklahoma State 63-70 L 12517 (22)ROBINSON, John {6) ROBINSON, John
(6) MUHLEISEN, Jake
02/05/02 7:05 pm MST * at Colorado 61-84 L 5857 (13)MUHLEISEN, Jake (5) COCHRAN, Cary
02/16/02 12:45 p.m. * at Iowa State 79~85 L 14092 (20)CONKLIN, Brian (5)MUHLEISEN, Jake
02/20/02 7:00 pm * at Texas ASM W 82-72 4011 (23) CLEMMONS, Brennon {7) TUREK, John
03-02~02 7 p.m. * at Kansas State 58-67 L 8028 (20) TUREK, John (9) COCHRAN, Cary
* = Conference game
ATTENDANCE SUMMARY GAMES TOTALS AVG/GAME
HOME .. . ... .. i, 0 0 0
AWAY . . . i e e e e e e e e e 11 110785 10071
NEUTRAL. . . . ¢ it v et n e s e v o) 0 o
TOTATL . . .ttt et e e e e an e 11 110785 10071



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Season Box Score (FINAL)

Away games

713 64,
843 76.

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES..... e (1-10) (0-0) (1-10) (0-0)
CONFERENCE.......... (1-7) (0-0) (1-7) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE...... (0-3) (0-0) (0-3) (0-0)
| ~--TQTAL---| |---3-PTS—--| | -~ ~REBOUNDS~ =~ |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pect Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
12 MUHLEISEN, Jake.... 11-11 339 30.8 49-122 .402 18-59 305 17-29 586 11 29 40 3.6 26 0 44 25 2 12
03 COCHRAN, Cary...... 11-11 304 27.6 37-96 385 28-72  .389 22-25 .880 6 29 35 3.2 25 0 21 14 0 11
02 ROBINSON, John..... 11-6 272 24.7 43-112 .384 21-67 .313 11-20 .550 3 25 28 2.5 20 0 28 17 1 13
20 CONKLIN, Brian..... 11-8 258 23.5 29-75 387 28-64  .438  3-4 .750 3 22 25 2.3 18 0 8 9 3 4
32 CLEMMONS, Brennon.. 11-5 226 20.5 25-74 .338 7-29 .241 23-30 767 9 32 41 3.7 27 0 21 27 1 18
44 TUREK, John........ 10-7 251 25.1 29-68  .426 0-0 .000 10-21  .476 21 31 52 5.2 28 1 7 10 12 4
00 THOMAS, Wilson..... 7-2 111 15.9 13-27 481 0-0 .000 5-8 625 13 6 19 2.7 20 1 2 3 0 O
21 SIMMS, Corey....... 11-0 - 130 11.8 10-31 .323 0-0 .000 15-22 682 7 10 17 1.5 11 0 4 12 2 5
05 FORD, Kedrick...... 6-0 33 5.5 3-7 429 0-1 .000  4-4 1.000 2 5 0.8 2 0 1 3 0 1
40 HEIMOS, Dan........ 9-0 61 6.8 5-7 .714  0-0 .000  0-0 .000 1 6 0.7 15 1 0 4 4 0
23 BUCKENDAHL, Ross... 11-5 184 16.7 5-13 .385 0-5 000 1-4 .250 9 20 29 2.6 20 0 5 2 3 4
33 McCARTY, Marques... 5-0 6 1.2 0-2 .000°  0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 1 i0.2 00 0 0 0 0
04 BOEKER, Justin..... 6-0 21 3.5 1-2 .500  0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 3 7 1.2 5 0 0 0 1 1
25 BOHAC, Adam........ 4-0 4 1.0 0-1 .000  0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0 0 06 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 ©
7. Y 10 13 23 2.1 1 0
Total..veeruennnnn. 11 2200 249-637 .391 102-298 .342 113-173 .653 99 229 328 29.8 218 3 141 126 29 73
Opponents.......... 11 2200 295-623 .474 82-214 .383 171-243 .704 146 319 465 42.3 182 - 189 153 45 68
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
Nebraska. ... ...t ennnn 326 387 - 713
Opponents..................... 396 447 -~ 843
DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
Nebraska. .... .. oo veueeenn. 26 1 27
Opponents...............c00.... 24 4 28



2001-02 BHusker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Overall Team Statistics (FINAL)
Away games

TEAM STATISTICS NU OPP
SCORING........ovvvnn. 713 843
Points per game........ 64.8 76.6
Scoring margin......... -11.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 249-637 2985-623
Field goal pct......... .301 L4774
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 102-298 82-214
3-point FG pct......... .342 .383
3-pt FG made per game.. 9.3 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 113-173 171-243
Free throw pct......... .653 .704
REBOUNDS. ........c0tvvven 328 465
Rebounds per game...... 29.8 42.3
Rebounding margin...... -12.5 -
ASSISTS. ... oo ennnn.. 141 189
Assists per game....... 12.8 17.2
TURNOVERS. . . v v v vt vt v v e e e 126 153
Turnovers per gdame..... 11.5 13.9
Turnover margin........ +2.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 1.2
STEALS . ... .ttt nianannsn 73 68
Steals per game........ 6.6 6.2
BLOCKS. . ... i it i iin e as 29 45
Blocks per game........ 2.6 4.1
WINNING STREAK........... i 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE . . ... .vvevnnnen ) 0 110785
Home games-Avg/Game.... 0-0 11-10071
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
Nebraska.............cooo... 326 387 -~ 713

Opponents.........covvueven.. 396 447 -~ 843



2001~02 Husker Men's Basketball
Mebraska Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (FINAL)
Games won

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (13-0) (12-0) (1-0) (0-0)
CONFERENCE.......... (6-0) {5-0) (1-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . .... (7-0) (7-0) (0-0) (0-0)
DATE TIME OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND HIGH POINTS HIGH REBOUNDS
11/20/01 7:05 p.m. NORTH CAROLINA A&T W 69-57 6166 (18) CONKLIN, Brian (8) CLEMMONS, Brennon
11/24/01 7:05 p.m. WINTHROP W 73~65 5426 (15)COCHRAN, Cary (5) CLEMMONS, Brennon
(15) ROBINSON, John (5) CONKLIN, Brian
11/28/01 7:05 p.m, TEXAS~SAN ANTONIO W 81-63 6338 {16)MUHLEISEN, Jake {8) TUREK, John
12/02/01 2:05 p.m WOFFORD W 65-46 5786 (18) CONKLIN, Brian (9) CLEMMONS, Brennon
02/05/01 7:05 p.m WESTERN ILLINOIS W 72-53 6580 {19)MUHLEISEN, Jake (8) CLEMMONS, Brennon
(8) BUCKENDAHL, Ross
12/08/01 2:05 p.m. ORAL ROBERTS W 61-55 7288 (19) COCHRAN, Cary (11) CONKLIN, Brian
01/02/02 8:05 p.m, SAVANNAH STATE W 66-47 7528 {20)ROBINSON, John (9) TUREK, John
01/12/02 2:05 p.m. * COLORADO W 75-67 7620 (25)ROBINSON, John {8) TUREK, John
01/26/02 8:07 p.m. * IOWA STATE WOT 86-84 9187 (18) CLEMMONS, Brennon (10) CLEMMONS, Brennon
(18) ROBINSON, John

01/30/02 7:05 p.m. * TEXAS TECH W 80-69 13530 (19)COCHRAN, Cary (10) TUREK, John
02/08/02 12:47 p.m. * KANSAS STATE W 99-82 7275 (21)MUHLEISEN, Jake (7) TUREK, John
02/20/02 7:00 pm * at Texas A&M w 82-172 4011 {23)CLEMMONS, Brennon (7) TUREK, John
02/27/02 7:05 p.m. * BAYLOR w 75-55 8322 (27)COCHRAN, Cary (9) TUREK, John
* = Conference game
ATTENDANCE SUMMARY GAMES TOTALS AVG/GAME

HOME. ........ ... 12 91046 7587

AWAY . L . i s e e e e e e e e 1 4011 4011

NEUTRAL. . . ...ttt i e s nenn. 0 0 0

TOTAL . . . .t i s e et e e e e een 13 95057 7312



RECORD:

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Season Box Score (FINAL)

[ ~==3-PT§=~~ |

Pct

Games won

.500

## Player GP-GS
03 COCHRAN, Cary...... 13-13
12 MUHLEISEN, Jake.... 13-12
32 CLEMMONS, Brennon.. 13-7
20 CONKLIN, Brian..... 13-10
02 ROBINSON, John..... 13-5
21 SIMMS, Corey....... 13-0
44 TUREK, John........ 13-5
00 THOMAS, Wilson..... 6-1
23 BUCKENDAHL, Ross... 13-9
05 FORD, Redrick...... 9-2
40 HEIMOS, Dan........ 9-0
33 McCARTY, Marques... 5-0
04 BOEKER, Justin..... 7-1
25 BOHAC, Adam........ 6-0
TEAM.........co
Total.............. 13
Opponents.......... 13

1st

OVERALL HOME
(13-0) (12-0)
(6-0) (5-0)
(7-0) (7-0)
| ===TOTAL-~~|
Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
345 26.5 57-129 .442 42-95
376 28.9 56-119 .471 16-49
295 22.7 46-103 .447 12-27
345 26.5 45-106 .425 31-70
274 21.1 41-111 369 19-63
178 13.7 17-40 .425  3-6
275 21.2 25-71 .352  0-0
100 16.7 8-~14 .571 0-0
242 18.6 15-29 .517  2-5
91 10.1 5~15 .333  0-0
65 7.2  5-17 .2%4  0-0
13 2.6 1-4 .250 0-0
17 2.4 2-2 1.000 0-0
g 1.5 0-1 .000  0-1
2625 323-761 424 125-316
2625 293~761 .385 96-315
OFF
...................... 34
29

.396
.305

AWAY
(1-0)
(1-0)
(0-0)
FT-FTA  Pct
38-41  .927
38-47  .809
44-63  .698
17-18  .944
24-31  .774
24-39  .615

7-19  .368
10-17  .588

8-9 .889

2-4 .500

0-0 .000

1-4 .250

0-2 .000

0-0 .000

213-294 .724
133-197 .675
2nd oT
475 11
431 9

NEUTRAL
(0-0)
(0-0)
(0-0)
| ~-~-REBOUNDS~-~~- |
Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
2 38 40 3.1 19 0 25 14 1 13
10 36 46 3.5 26 0 53 23 2 13
23 53 76 5.8 18 0 42 31 4 29
22 38 60 4.6 33 1 16 12 8 5
4 36 40 3.1 16 0 29 17 1 13
15 23 38 2.9 16 0 8 9 4 8
35 45 80 6.2 32 1 B 9 19 9
6 12 18 3.0 17 0 1 7 0 4
15 23 38 2.9 22 0 10 8 5 7
7 12 19 2,1 4 0 2 5 0 4
4 6 10 1.1 9 0 1 4 2 1
0 1 102 00 0 1t 2 0
101 2 0,3 2 0 2 2 0 O
0o 1 102 20 1 0 0 0
13 17 30 2.3 0 2
157 342 499 38.4 216 . 2 198 144 48 106
161 328 489 37.6 260 - 154 198 50 65
Total
- o984
- 815

984 75.
815 62.



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Overall Team Statistics (FINAL)
Games won

TEAM STATISTICS NU OPP
SCORING.................. 984 815
Points per game........ 75.7 62.7
Scoring margin......... +13.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 323-761 293-761
Field goal pct......... .424 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 125-316 96-315
3-point FG pct......... .396 .305
3-pt FG made per game.. 9.6 7.4
FREE THROWS~-ATT.......... 213-294 133-197
Free throw pct......... .724 .675
REBOUNDS. . ..ovvveinnennnn 499 489
Rebounds per game...... 38.4 37.6
Rebounding margin...... +0.8 -
ASSISTS. ... ..o 198 154
Assists per game....... 15.2 11.8
TURNOVERS . . ...t i ien e s o 144 198
Turnovers per game..... 11.1 - 15.2
Turnover margin........ +4.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.4 ' 0.8
STEALS . . . ..ttt it 106 65
Steals per game.,....... ‘ 8.2 5.0
BLOCKS. . ... it i i i i i v e 48 50
Blocks per game........ 3.7 3.8
WINNING STREAK........... 13 : -
Home win streak........ 12 -
ATTENDANCE............... 91046 . 4011
Home games-—-Avg/Game.... 12-7587 1-4011
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total
Nebraska...................... 498 475 11 - 984

Opponents..................... 375 431 9 - 815



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (FINAL)
Games lost

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
*LL GAMES........... (0-15) (0-4) (0-10) (0-1)
JNFERENCE.......... (0-10) (0-3) (0-7) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. .. ... {0-5) (0-1) (0-3) (0-1)
DATE TIME OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND HIGH POINTS HIGH REBOUNDS
12/12/01 7:07 p.m. at Creighton 70-76 L 9363 (20)COCHRAN, Cary (5} TUREK, John
(5) BUCKENDAHL, Ross
12/15/01 2:05 p.m. SAM HOUSTON STATE 70-74 L 6304 (20)COCHRAN, Cary {10) CLEMMONS, Brennon
12/22/01 7:05 p.m. at Minnesota 72-81 L 13435 (14)ROBINSON, John {4) CLEMMONS, Brennon
(4)MUHLEISEN, Jake
(4) BUCKENDAHL, Ross
12/29/01 7:05 pm at Pacific 52~75 L 3507 (14)MUHLEISEN, Jake (10) TUREK, John
01/05/02 12:45 p.m. * at Missouri 53-60 13545 (12)COCHRAN, Cary (9) TUREK, John
01/09/02 7:05 p.m. * at Kansas 57-96 L 16300 (16)ROBINSON, John (6)MUHLEISEN, Jake
(16) CLEMMONS, Brennon
01/16/02 7:05 p.m. * OKLAHOMA 51-78 L 9026 (14)CONKLIN, Brian (7) TUREK, John
01/19/02 3:00 p.m. * at Texas 66-77 L 10124 (19)COCHRAN, Cary (7) THOMAS, Wilson
01/23/02 7:05 p.m. * at Oklahoma State 63-70 1L 12517 (22)ROBINSON, John (6)ROBINSON, John
(6)MUHLEISEN, Jake
02/05/02 7:05 pm MST * at Colorado 61-84 L 5857 (13)MUHLEISEN, Jake {5} COCHRAN, Cary
02/13/02 7:05 p.m. * MISSOURI 71-87 L 9622 (20)ROBINSON, John (11) THOMAS, Wilson
02/16/02 12:45 p.m. * at Iowa State 79-85 L 14092 (20) CONKLIN, Brian (5)MUHLEISEN, Jake
02/24/02 3:06 p.m. * KANSAS 87-88 L 14055 (22)COCHRAN, Cary (12) TUREK, John
(22) ROBINSON, John
03-02-02 7 p.m. * at Kansas State 58-67 L 8028 (20) TUREK, John {9) COCHRAN, Cary
03/07/02 12 p.m. $ vs Colorado 60-67 L (22) COCHRAN, Cary (11) TUREK, John
* = Conference game
ATTENDANCE SUMMARY GAME'S TOTALS AVG/GAME
IOME . . . . .t i i et e e e 4 39007 89752
AWAY . . . .t it e e e e e e e 10 106774 10677
NEUTRAL. . . ..ttt it st v v 1 0 0
TOTAL . .« v i i i e e et e eeene e 15 145781 9719



RECORD:

2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Season Box Score {FINAL)
Games lost

10.

O O O O P N N & oy

## Player GE-GS
03 COCHRAN, Cary...... 15-15
02 ROBINSON, John..... 15-8
12 MUHLEISEN, Jake.... 15-15
20 CONKLIN, Brian..... 15-11
32 CLEMMONS, Brennon.. 15-7
44 TUREK, John........ 13-10
00 THOMAS, Wilson..... 10-2
21 SIMMS, Corey....... 15-0
05 FORD, Kedrick...... 6-0
40 HEIMOS, Dan........ 13-0
23 BUCKENDAHL, Ross... 14-7
33 McCARTY, Marques... 5-0
04 BOEKER, Justin..... 7-0
25 BOHAC, Adam........ 4-0
TEAM. ..............
Total.............. 15
Opponents.......... 15

Nebraska
Opponents

DEADBALL REBOUNDS:

AWAY
(0-10)
(0-17)
(0-3)

Pct FI-FTA Pct
420 33-36  .917
.320 19-31  .613
.253 25-42  .595
425 6-9 .667
.270 29-43  .674
.000 12-31  .387
.000 14-25  .560
.250 16-26  .615
.000  4-4  1.000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  2-6 .333
.000  2-4 .500
.000  0-4 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.344 162-261 .621
397 222-313 .709
2nd T
530 -
625 -

DEF TOTAL

OVERALL HOME
(0-15) (0~4)
(0-10) (0-3)
(0-5) (0-1)
| -=-TOTAL-~-~] |~=~-3~PT8--~|
Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pet 3FG-FGA
440 29.3 59-148 .399 47-112
379 25.3 61-171 .357 31-97
445 29,7 59~160 .369 19-75
364 24.3 38-102 .373 34-80
304 20.3 30-105 .286 10-37
317 24.4 36-85 .424 0-0
186 18.6 17-45 .378  0-0
168 11.2 12-39  .308 1-4
45 7.5 6-11  .545 0-1
90 6.9 8-16 .500 0-0
222 15.9 5-19 .263 0-6
7 1.4 1-2 500 0-1
29 4.1  1-3 333 0-0
5 1.3 0-1 000 0-0
3001 333-907 .367 142-413
3000 413-870 .475 117-295 .
1lst
...................... 440
..................... 540
OFF
...................... 42
..................... 29

NEUTRAL
(0-1)
(0-0)
(0-1)
| ~~~~REBOUNDS--~~- |
Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts
7 46 53 3.5 31 0 37 21 0 15 198
4 41 45 3.0 2% 0 43 27 0 21 172
13 39 52 3.5 39 1 52 28 3 15 162
5 32 37 2.5 26 0 8 15 2 9 116
20 44 64 4.3 35 0 34 38 1 19 99
35 47 82 6.3 3% 3 9 10 20 5 84
27 15 . 42 4.2 27 1 3 6 0 1 48
10 17 27 1.8 12 0 4 15 2 5 41
3 5 g8 1.3 3 0 2 3 0 1 16
107 8 0.6 19 1 0 5 8 0 16
11 22 33 2.4 21 0 5 4 3 5 12
101 2 0.4 00 0 0 0 O 4
5 5§ 10 1.4 5 0 0 0 1 1 2
o 0 0 6.0 0 0 1 1 0o 0 0
21 15 36 2.4 1 0
163 336 499 33.3 287 6 198 173 40 97 970
182 464 646 43.1 264 -~ 255 206 82 100 1165
otal
970
1165



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Overall Team Statistics (FINAL)
Games lost

TEAM STATISTICS NU oppP
SCORING. ..t v vh v vt oo evnn 970 1165
Points per game........ 64.7 77.7
Scoring margin......... -13.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 333-907 413-870
Field goal pct......... .367 L4758
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 142-413 117-295
3-point FG pct......... .344 . 397
3-pt FG made per game.. 9.5 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 162-261 222-313
Free throw pct......... .621 .709
REBOUNDS. .. .ocvvernnnnn, 499 646
Rebounds per game...... 33.3 43.1
Rebounding margin...... -9.8 C =
ASSTISTS. ... .. v i 198 255
‘Assists per game....... 13.2 17.0
TURNOVERS. . .............. 173 206
Turnovers per game..... 11.5 13.7
Turnover margin........ +2.2 -
Assgist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 1.2
STEALS. . vt v e e e e v 87 100
Steals per game........ 6.5 6.7
BLOCKS. . . v v vttt e en oo 40 82
Blocks per game........ 2.7 5.5
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. .............. 39007 106774
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 4-9752 10-10677
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 1-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
Nebraska............. .. 440 530 - 870

Opponents..........covvvuuvnnn 540 625 -~ 1165



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (FINAL)
vs. Ranked Teams

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES........... (1-5) (1-2) (0-3) (0-0)

CONFERENCE. ......... (1-5) (1-2) (0-3) (0-0)

NON-CONFERENCE. ..... (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)

DATE TIME OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND HIGH POINTS HIGH REBOUNDS

01/05/02 12:45 p.m. * at Missouri 53-60 L 13545 (12)COCHRAN, Cary (9) TUREK, John

01/09/02 7:05 p.m. * at Kansas 57-96 L 16300 (16)ROBINSON, John (6)MUHLEISEN, Jake

(16) CLEMMONS, Brennon

01/16/02 7:05 p.m. * OKLAHOMA 51-78 L 9026 (14)CONKLIN, Brian (7) TUREK, John

01/23/02 7:05 p.m. ¥ at Oklahoma State 63-70 L 12517 (22) ROBINSON, John {6) ROBINSON, John
(6)MUHLEISEN, Jake

01/30/02 7:05 p.m. * TEXAS TECH W 80-69 13530 (19) COCHRAN, Cary {10) TUREK, John

02/24/02 3:06 p.m. * KANSAS 87-88 L 14055 (22)COCHRAN, Cary (12) TUREK, John

{22} ROBINSON, John

* = Conference game

ATTENDANCE SUMMARY GAMES TOTALS AVG/GAME
HOME . . .. . ittt t s it ie e e 3 36611 12204
AWAY . .. . .t e e 3 42362 14121
NEUTRAL. ... ..., 0o o (o]
TOTAL. . ... ittt it in e e 6 78973 13162



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball
Nebraska Season Box Score (FINAL)
Ranked Teams

[~~~3-PTS---]

Pct

AWAY
(0-3)
(0-3)
(0-0)

Pts

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

QO O N N

vs.

RECORD: OVERALL HOME
AL GAMES. .. ... ... .. (1-5) (1-2)

(FERENCE. ......... (1-5) (1-2)
NON-CONFERENCE. ..... (0-0) (0-0)

| ~=-TOTAL--~ |

## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
02 ROBINSON, John..... 6-3 165 27.5 32-79 405 17-40
03 COCHRAN, Cary...... 6-6 174 29.0 20-59  .339 17-49
12 MUHLEISEN, Jake.... 6-6 162 27.0 22-60 .367 4-25
32 CLEMMONS, Brennon.. 6-3 119 19.8 16-49  .327 6-14
20 CONKLIN, Brian..... 6-3 151 25.2 17-39 436 15-29
44 TUREK, John........ 6-6 172 28.7 16-44  .364 0-0
00 THOMAS, Wilson..... 5-0 67 13.4 4-12  .333 0-0
21 SIMMS, Corey....... 6-0 76 12.7 4-19 .211 0-3
33 McCARTY, Marques... 2-0 3 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0
23 BUCKENDAHL, Ross... 6-3 79 13.2  2-9 .222  0-5
40 HEIMOS, Dan........ 4-0 17 4.3 1-2 .500  0-0
25 BOHAC, Adam........ 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000  0-0
04 BOEKER, Justin..... 3-0 7 2.3 0-0 .000  0-0
05 FORD, Kedrick...... 1-0 5 5.0 0-2 .000  0-0

TEAM. ....ovvennnn.

Total..overrnnnnnn. 6 1200 135-376 .359 59-165

Opponents. ......... 6 1200 171-381 .449 38-103
i. .ORE BY PERIODS:
Nebraska. .. ... .o ie e ennnn
Opponents. ....... ...
DEADBALIL RERBOUNDS: OFF
Nebraska...... ... .. ... e, 13
Opponents. . .......cc.oouuviuneen. 15

NEUTRAL
(0-0)
(0-0)
(0-0)
| ~~—-REBOUNDS~--~~ |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A
688 1 20 21 3.5 14 0 18
.000 3 10 13 2.2 1% 0 15
786 4 19 23 3.8 13 0 11
.682 9 19 28 4.7 14 0 16
.000 3 15 18 3.0 10 0 3
.143 16 26 42 7.0 12 O 6
.778 9 2 11 2.2 13 0 O
.667 4 11 15 2.5 5 0 0
.000 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 0
.000 6 10 16 2.7 8 0 4
.000 0 1 1 03 2 0 0
.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1
.000 3.0 3 1.0 1 0 O
.000 0 2 2.0 10 0
11 5 16 2.7 0
.646 70 141 211 35.2 112 0 74
.681 92 192 284 47.3 101 - 103
Total
391
461

TO Blk Stl
12 0 13
3 0 6
14 1 7
19 0 12
5 1 4
5 8 3
3 0 0
8 1 2
0 0 0
2 2 0
1 2 0
1 0 0
(Y] 1 o]
0 0 0
0

73 16 47
91 42 48



2001-02 Husker Men's Basketball

Nebraska Overall Team Statistics (FINAL)

vs. Ranked Teams

TEAM STATISTICS NU OPP
SCORING. ......oonvvvinn s 391 461
Points per game........ 65.2 76.8
Scoring margin......... -11.7 -
FIELD GOALS~ATT.......... 135-376 171-381
Field geocal pct......... .359 .449
3 POINT FG~-ATT........... 59-165 38-103
3-point FG pct......... .358 .369
3-pt FG made per game.. 9.8 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 62-96 81~-119
Free throw pect......... .646 .681
REBOUNDS......... e e 211 284
Rebounds per game...... 35.2 47.3
Rebounding margin...... -12.2 -
ASSISTS. ... ..ottty 74 103
Assists per game....... 12.3 17.2
TURNOVERS. . ... ..o iiven. 73 91
Turnovers per game..... 12.2 15.2
Turnover margin........ +3.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.0 1.1
STEALS. .ttt i vt i et ee e a e 47 48
Steals per game........ 7.8 8.0
BLOCKS. .. ..o iieie i e e 16 42
Blocks per game........ 2.7 7.0
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. . ............. 36611 42362
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 3-12204 3-14121
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
Nebraska...................... 180 211 - 391

Opponents..................... 233 228 - 461



